


sua7/i/' 

THROUGH! 

Evolution. No it's not about a slimy creature ready to a new administrator, as well as nine new teachers. We are 
explode into a new existence. It's about a changing state also watching the world outside our halls being changed-. Ger-
of mindl many unites and Desert Shield is set into place. That's what 

Look around! There's a new attitude and spirit. We've this yearbook is all about, 'BUSTIN' THROUGH OUR BOUND-
left the SO's and are exploding into the 90'sll We are doing ARIES" and entering into the rest of our lives, 
some reshapeing within the halls of Zwei High. We have 



CONTENTS 
II H 

FACULTY L_" 

STUDENT LIFE page 15 

ACTIVITIES............ page 76 

CLUBS . page 98 

SPORTS page 110 

ADS page 145 
Buy vjour 

tr\io\r Ads 
NOW J 



F A C U L  T Y  



4 

A dministra tion 

Faculty 

Dr. Sandra Matthys is responsible for the overall opera­
tion of the school. This includes logistics, supply, the supervi­
sion of instruction and the extracurricular activity program. 
The new principal is quoted as saying, "Zweibruecken Fligh 
School is both a challenge and source of satisfaction. I really 
enjoy seeing the students benefit from attending our school 
and participating in all of our programs and activities." 

Dr. John Middleton states, "ZAHS is a school that 
challenges students academically, promotes good citi­
zenship and provides opportunities for students to grow 
intellectually, socially, and emotionally." 

Ms. Marjorie Lewallen is responsible for arranging and 
monitoring transportation, developing the master calendar of 
activities and monitoring the policies and procedures for the 
student and faculty bulletins. Additionally, she administers the 
school discipline policy for grades 1-9. monitors the Child Study 
Committee and oversees extracurricular activities. Ms. Lewal­
len says, "Zwei is a great place to be and / feel fortunate to work 
with such an outstanding faculty and student body." 

Support Staff 

Mrs. Lonnie Davis 
Principal's Secretary 

Mrs. Shirley Brown 
Registrar 

Mr. Charles Khun 
Attendance Clerk 

Mr. Edward Dray 
Supply Clerk 

Mrs. Sue Rizzo 
Data Entry Clerk 

Herr Michael Kolb 
Assistant to Supply 

It took a lot to keep this school running, but the backbone of had the time to deal with the student body in a personal way. 
the administration failed to crumble under the pressures of They may not have been teachers, or counselors or the principal, 
daily work. but they were definitely a credit to Zweibruecken American High 
Without the support staff, the administration wouldn't have School. Faculty 5 



Aesthetics 
DALE REID, Department Chair­
person: "Do Itl" 
Subjects: Art, Ceramics, Drawing, 
Painting. Sculpture, Printmaking 

STEVE BOGDAN: "No cliches!" 
Subjects: Band and Chorus 

CHER! DEHAAS, "Behold the 
turtle; he makes no progress 
without sticking out his neck." 
Subjects: German, French, English 
Activities: German/American school 
exchange 

SVEN ERICK D EHAAS: "The way 
to love is to realize it may be 
lost." 
Subjects: German and World Regions 
Activities: Soccer 
DANIEL NUKALA: A man with­
out mobiles is a man without a 
purpose." 
Subjects: Drama, English. AP Composi­
tion 
Activities: Student Council, Thespian 
Society, Dramatics 
ALICE OWEN: "Change and 
challenge add vest to your life." 
Subjects: French. English, Research 
Class 
Activities: NJFIS, Brain Bowls, TAG 

Zwei High teachers know that the way to stay healthy, 
happy and alert is to chow down, loosen up and have 

fun with each other. Matt Boles, Rick Kendall and Mary-
Anne Carter are only a few who enjoyed the SIP day 

luncheon. The development of the School Improvement 
Plan is an annual activity designed to create a school 

plan of action for dealing with areas of concern to the 
faculty, students and community. 

6 Faculty 

Career Education 
THOMAS STERBENK, Depart­
ment Chairperson: "TRUST is 

the foundation of achievement 
at all levels of education." 

Subjects: Technology Education and 
Life Science 

MA TT BOLES: "Well, folks!" 
Subjects: Computer Technology and 

Programming 
Activities: Crosscountry 

LOUELLA HARDIN; "The only 
failure in life is never having 

tried." 
Subjects.- Business Lab. 

LARRY HEINTZMAN: "Writing 
promotes thinking." 

Subjects- Practical Math and 
Electronics 

Activities: JV Football and Soccer 

MARTY HILGEMAN: "Your 
mother doesn't work here! Keep 

this room clean." 
Subjects: Keyboarding 

JOHNETTE SCOTT: "Home is 
where the heart is." 

Subjects: Home Economics. Foods and 
Nutrition. Family Living I 

AFJROTC 
WILLIAM JOWETT. You can't 

argue with success." 
Subjects, AFJROTC 

Activities: Golf 

BILL Y E. CARTER: "Get involved 
and do your best." 

Subjects: AFJROTC Leadership 
Activities: AFJROTC Drill Team 

Faculty 7 



English 
JUDITH CONNER 
Subjects: English 
Activities: SIP Coordinator 

R. LEE F OOTS: "I touch the fu­
ture — / t each." 
Subjects: English 

JOYCE KEENER- "Do your per­
sonal Best." 
Subjects: English and US History 
Activities: Cheerleading 

CLINT KILLIN: "The cat's in the 
well; the horse is go in' thumpty 
thump." 
Subjects: British Literature. Speech, 
TV Production 
Activities: Track and Field, Eorensics 

MICHAEL MEL TON: "You only 
live once; but if you live right, 
once is enough." 
Subjects: English 
Activities: Junior Class Sponsor 

MARCO REEDER: "Human worth 
is not measured by a CPA." 
Subjects.- English 
Activities: Senior Class Sponsor 

L YNNE GUSSENHOVEN, Depart­
ment Chairperson: "Aaarghl" 
Subjects.- AP Literature, Humanities, 
Journalism, English 
Activities: Newspaper 

8 Faculty 

History 
JOHN CALLERL "Don't be 

afraid to try something new. 
Co for adventure ana chal­
lenges more than security." 

Subjects: Spanish and World Affairs 

MARYANNE CARTER: "Roll with 
the flow, but accept realityl" 

Subjects: US History, Sociology, 
Psychology 

JERRY H ALER: "Ugh!" 
Subjects.- World Regions 

JUDY OLVERA: "History is, 
among other things, a confused 

heap of facts." 
Subjects: American History 

CAROL YN SCOL TEN, Depart­
ment Chairperson: "All life is 

learning." 
Subjects: US Government, US History, 

. MUN Activities: Model United Nations 
a 

SALL Y ANDREWS-PFISTER: 
"Feier die feste, wie sie fallen." 

Subjects: World History 
Activities.- Sophomore Class Sponsor. 

National Honor Society 

MARCIA SIVESIND: "The most 
important thing you can learn is 

to think and be responsible!" 
Subjects: Geography 

[imoRm*""1" 
CORRIDA 

Faculty 9 



VICKI COOLEY, Department 
Chairperson: "The greater the 
difficulty; the greater the 
glory." 
Subjects: Geometry and Algebra 

GEORGANN COFFEEN: "W hat 
part of the word NO don t you 
understand?" 
Subjects: Mathematics 

RICHARD GRIMES: " Success 
comes before work only in the 
dictionary." 
Subjects: Pre-Algebra, Algebra, Practi­
cal Math 

Mathematics 

10 Faculty 

Ms. Cooley had to work hard to keep stu­
dent's attention focused on math during Spirit 
Week. Nerds will be nerdsl 

MICHAEL JONES: "It is the re­
sponsibility of every student to 
get as much education as possi­
ble so that all fields of interest 
stay open to them." 
Subjects; Calculus, Math Analysis, 
Algebra 
RICK KENDALL: "I b elieve in 
good sportsmanship and making 
the most of our God given 
ability." 
Subjects.- Geometry and Algebra 
Activities-, Tennis and Basketball 
JANE MASTERSON: "This is the 
time and place to learn." 
Subjects: Algebra and Consumer Math 

P. £ and Health 
THOMAS NILSSON, Department 

Chairperson.- "Mistakes are a 
part of life - we should learn 

from them." 
Subjects: P. Science, Health 

Activities: Seventh Grade Sponsor and 
Outdoor Education 

CHARLOTTE BERDAL.- "Live life 
to the fullest - live it nowl" 

Subjects: Health 
Activities: DASA Program 

FRED CLARKE 
Subjects: P. E. 

Activities: Track and Field 

JOE GREEN: " My way or the 
highway." 

Subjects: P. E. a nd Driver's Education 
Activities: Football, Wrestling, Z Club 

BETTY NILSSON: "If you cant 
say something nice; don't say it 

at all." 
Subjects: P. E. a nd Physical Science 
Activities: Outdoor Education, Sev­
enth Grade Sponsor, CPR/First Aid 

Classes 

Ms. Scholten sports a momento of he\summer 
trip to Alaska as she (Jigs into the SIP Day 

luncheon. Not only did the teachers set plans 
for t he academic school program-, they also had 
a c hance to catch up on their personal summer 

news. 

Faculty II 



Pupil Personnel Services 
COLLEEN CLARKE: Department 
Chairperson 
School Nurse 

SANDRA BOLES: "You create 
your own reality." 
Subjects: Cooperative Work Experi­
ence 
Activities: Future Business Leaders of 
America 

W. H. J. CHAMBERLAIN: "lllggi-
timati non carborundum." 
Subjects: Reading Improvement 

PAMELA CROMARTIE- "I think, 
therefore, I am." 
Subjects: LI Math, LI Social Studies, LI 
Study Skills 

JEANINE ESHPETER: "Do one 
thing at a time and be all there 
when you do it." 
Subjects.- LI Math, LI English. LI Study 
Skills 
Activities.- Volleyball 

ALMA FORD 
Counselor grades seven through nine 

JANE JARMON 
Head of the Media Center 
Activities.- Student Activity Fund 

FRED L OPEZ: "Smile. L ife is a 
gift so enjoy it." 
Counselor grades ten through twelve 

MARY SHIELDS.- "A problem is a 
problem only until it's solved." 
Subjects: LI English, LI Reading, LI 
Study Skills, CSC Chairperson 
Activities: Yearbook 

POKI VIERA and 
MARTHA DICKMAN 
Aides in the LI program 

MONICA SCHWAB 
Media Center Assistant 

HBi| IK am 

4 -*•  i  

t 
k 

JkJBM 

12 Faculty 

Science 

MILDRED MA YBERRY 
Subjects: Biology 

WALTER ULRICH:"Only the fit 
survive. "Subjects. Earth Science 
Activities. Eighth Grade Sponsor 

MICHAEL LENO, Department 
Chairperson: "Each moment is a 
precious gift-each year a price­

less treasure. Damnation to 
time thieves." 

Subjects: Physics, Biology, Science 
Technology and Society 

MICHAEL JOHNSON: "Learn to 
enjoy - enjoy to learn." 

Subjects: Physical Science and Algebra 
Activities: Volleyball, Soccer, 

Ninth Grade Class Sponsor 
CHRIS LIMES.- "You've got to 

change to moles!" 
Subjects: Biology and Chemistry 

Activities: Soccer 

During SIP Day, the Zwei High staff prac­
ticed their skills in cooperation by getting 

involved in the Great Human Pretzel 
Problem. 

Faculty 13 



Booster Club 
Behind the everyday life of Zweibruecken High is 

a group of volunteers who have generously given their 
time and talents to help the school excel. These volun­
teers, 148 strong, are known as the Booster Club. They 
emphasize school spirit by selling spirit items, organizing 
transportation to away games and financially supporting 
school activities and organizations. Without their sup­
port, many of the activities that make our school life 
more interesting could not continue. The group is under 
the leadership of Gerry Bunting-Blake, president, and 
Ken Yoesting, vice-president. 

14 Faculty 

S. A.C. I 

Mr. Michael Kun 
Schools' Officer 

Liaison among base command, community and school 

The School Advisory Committee is chaired by Janet 
Foot e .  T h e  c o m m i t t e e  f o s t e r s  p a r t i c i p a t i o n  i n  s c h o o l  a f ­
fairs by members of the school community. Members are 
elected from among parents of students, professional 
school employees and students to advise the principal 
on school matters. 



Senior Class Officers 

SECRETARY: Jennifer Rosa, REPRESENTATIVE: Nicole Elmore: VICE PRESIDENT: Vanessa Bryant: TREASURER Nwaka 
MullinS: (not pictured) PRESIDENT: K onrad Zabecki 

SENIORS — the people of "class" at Zwei High! They have mastered the 
art of handling class requirements, of cruising through the corridors both during 
and between classes, and of knowing how to soften their teachers. 

They have the freedom to utilize the base at lunch and carry the responsibil­
ity to set a good example for th ose who follow. Seniors have the privilege to 
drive to school and must deal with the heaps of paper work to apply for colleges, 
grants and scholarships. 

Seniors are always where the action is — at school dances, on class trips, 
in clubs of all sorts, at sport events and in the office as aides. The Class of 91 
took the Spirit Cup during Homecoming Week: seniors have been named Merit 
Scholars: and players on the various school teams continue to excel at their indi­
vidual sports. 

The dream of a senior is graduation and life outside Zwei High. They will 
put on their caps, check that their tassels are on the right side, and slowly walk 
down the aisle. However, while they await these events, they continue to bring 
pride to their school and their class. 

SPONSOR 

Mrs. Margo Reeder 

16 Seniors 



S E N I O R S  



Amanda 
Andrew 

Scott Hannan 
Acker Al-Obaidat 

Gregory Vanessa 
Brueckman Bryant 

Rosalind Carissa 
Bell Bowser 

Colin 
Brainard 

Donnie 
Bridges 

Valerie 
Clark 

Jennifer 
Conley 

Maureen 
Connor 

James 
Conrad 

c4 ̂  
Anna Lee 
Bundick 

Kimbalee 
Cebula 

18 Seniors 

Amy Lori Bobby Lee 
Cramer Crisler Davis Davis 

Heiko Rebecca Michael Margaret 
Dixson Dorris Dortch Driggs 

Michael Philana Tamara Nicolle 
Driggs Dunseith Elesky Elmore 

Jacqueline 
Finch 

Robert 
Fletcher 

Carol 
Foote 

Antonio 
Gary 

Seniors 19 



"THE YOUNG AND THE RESTLESS f f  

Time Out! 

"Parents: The toy in this package 
meets or exceeds currently applicable 
government and voluntary toy industry 
standards. As with any toy, we suggest 
you provide guidance to your children 
regarding proper use." 



Rebecca Paul 
Hancock Harbison 

Deltra 
Green 

Charmell 
Greene. Jr. 

Seniors are known to spend some of their best moments 
hanging out in the hallways - before, after and during class. 

Cantrell 
Holliday 

Littissia 
Harris 

Tokie 
Harris 

Christina 
Hartman 

Hope 
Haskin 

Sandra 
Hoge 

Jennifer 
Holguin 

Eric 
Hughes 

22 Seniors 

Gwensavona Jim Mike Kevin 
Jackson James James Johnson 

Amber Melissa Myron Scott 
Jordan Joseph Jubeark King 

Dale Mark Steven 
Krizinski Lamkin Langley 

William 
Lester III 

Seniors 23 

Russell 
LeBarron 

1 
Thomas 
Lewis 

Timothy 
Lester 

David 
Lewallen 



COOPERA TIVE WORK EXPERIENCE 

Education doesn't just happen in the classroom of our school! Co­
operative Work Experience allows juniors and seniors to receive 

credit toward graduation while gaining experience in a work set­
ting. Students are placed in positions in the school and on base 

according to their interests and talents. They take on the respon­
sibilities of a worker: to be on time, complete tasks, use time 

cards and call in when they won't be available. 

Robert Hartman: Post Office 

24 Latausha Mitchell: CBPO Julie Estano: Child Development Center Larry Salter: Reprographics Center Douglas Myers-. AAFES Food Handler 25 



Michael Barry Brendan Lawrence 
Litzbarski Lloyd Logue Loper Jr. 

Janette Mary Angela Michael 
Lorinc Mace Mahan Maresco 

James 
Mcknight 

Seniors anticipate breaking out of Zwei High as they try on their 
caps and gowns. Many seniors will be returning to the states to 
continue their schooling, while others will stay in Europe for 
school, work and travel. 

Michael 
Matthew 

26 Seniors 

Yamileth Christie Robert James 
Meneses Metcalf Miller III Morris 

Nwaka Douglas Bretta Charles 
Mullins Myers Nelsen Nuce 

Donald Troy Tanja Jennifer 
Oconnor III Owens Peacock Penfield 

Patrick 
Phillips 

Robert 
Pratt 

Tangean 
Price 

Anita 
Roberts 

Seniors 27 



GRADUATION. .  ,  

Graduation is an event all seniors look 
forward to. Zwei High was proud of 

the 1990 graduates and their valedic­
torian, Chris Cambell. The 1991 seniors 
are already preparing for their gradu­

ation activities. They have ordered 
their announcements and are anxious 

to don their caps and gowns. Once 
graduation is over, students will break 
out of Zweibruecken and head out on 
their own to seek new friends, oppor­

tunities and adventures. 

28 



Jennifer Legita Christopher Jennifer 
Rosa Ruffin Russell SarJisco 

Michelle Nicole Roger Brandi 
Schwalenberg Searles Seeloff Shepard 

Kelly Every 11 Algie David 
Shields Skellie Smith Smith 

Nathan 
Smith 

Leesa 
Snarr 

Aundrea 
Stanley 

Heather 
Strong 

30 Seniors 

Erich 
Tate 

William 
Sunderland 

J e f f  T i m o t h y  
Valencia Washington 

Robert Samantha 
Winegrad Wright 

NOT PICTURED: 
Mike Lope land 
Robert Eaton, Jr. 
Danny Hines 
Kathy Kuether 
Jason Lewis 
Craig Little 
Josephine Mariano 

Peter-Jonathan Moore 
Orhan Moye 
Pamela Prat her 
Leah Schlichtholz 
Georgeanna Villarreal 
Darrian Warren 
Wanda Wheeler 

Latanya 
Young 

Brandon 
Zahl 

Seniors 31 



Seniors' Activities 
Scott Acker 
AFJROTC 9, Peer Counseling 10. Class 
Vice President II. V arsity Wrestling 9-12 

David A Id rich 
Soccer 9-IJ. German Club 10, T ennis 10 

Amanda Andrew 
Teens Against Drugs 9. 4-H 9. FHA 9, TAG 
10-1 J, Yearbook 10, Adv. Band 10 S I J, 
DoDDS Flonor Ba nd 10, USAFE Honor Band 
10-11, Clas s Secretary II, Pro m Committee 
II, JV Volleyball II, J ournalism IJ 

Rosalind Bell 
Volleyball 9-10, D ance 9-10, Track II 

Matej Bosnjak 
Key Club 11-12, Fell owship of Christian Ath­
letes 11-12, Football 11-12 

Carissa Bowser 
Volleyball 9, Drill T eam Band 9-12 

Vanessa Bryant 
Yearbook 9, Band and Honor Band 9-10, JV 
Cheerleader 10, V Cheerleader II, Class 
Vice President 12, FBLA 12, Jour nalism 12 

Kimbalee Cebula 
German Club 9-10, Science Club 10-11, Stu ­
dent Council 10-11. SADD 10-11, FBLA II, A rt 
Club II, Dra ma Club II, H omecoming Com­
mittee 9-11. Pro m Committee II, M iss JHS 
9, Sr. High Who's Who 10-11, Fore ign Lan­
guage Competition 10-11, Y earbook 12 

Valerie Clark 
Human Relations Club 9-11, T rack 9-10, 
Crosscountry 10-11, Conflict Management 
Club II 

Jennifer Conley 
Drill T eam 9, Class Vice President 9, Band 
9-11, A rt Club 10, Yearbook 10, 12, Car ing 
Committee 10, Pep Club II, Dra ma 12, Se­
nior Committee 12 

Maureen Connor 
Band 9, Chorus 12, V ideo Yearbook 12 

Mike Copeland 
Football 11-12, Y earbook 12, Bas eball 

Amy Cramer 
Cheerleading 9-12, Class Secretary 9, 
Homecoming Committee 9-12, So ccer 9-12, 
Thespian Society 12, Chorus 11-12, V arsity 
Club 10-11, Play Productions 12, Super Sing­
ers 11-12 

Heiko Dixson 
German Soccer 9-12, AFJROTC 9-12, MUN 
12, Ping Pong, Table Soccer 

Rebecca Dorris 
Basketball 9-11, Track 9-11, C rosscountry 10-
12, NHS 10 -12, NHS President 12 

Michael Dortch 
Football 9, 11-12, Track 9-12, W restling 9-10 

Margaret Driggs 
Flag C orp 9, Chorus 9, II, A rea Chorus, 
DoDDS Chorus to Russia, Volleyball 10, 
Soccer 10-12. Dram a 11-12, V Cheerleader 12 

Philana Dunseith 
Pep Club 9, Choir 9, L-Club 9, Yearbook 9-
10, J ournalism 9, SADD 10, H omecoming 
Committee 12 

Jacqueline Finch 
Basketball 9, 11-12, Track 9, Drama 9-12. 
Band 9-11, A ll-District Band, DoDDS Choir 
to Russia, Soccer 11-12, C rosscountry 12, 
MUN 12, NHS 12 

Shannon Foote 
Swim Team 9-11, TAG 9-12, Chorus 12 

Antonio Gary 
Track II 

Rebecca Hancock 
Chorus 9 

Paul Harbison 
Crosscountry 9-12, Track 9-12, Drama 11-12 

Tokie Harris 
Football 9, II, Track 9-12, JV Basketball 9 

Hope Haskin 
Chorus 9-12, Choral Ensemble 9, National 
Talent Society 9 

Jennifer Holguin 
Band 9-10, AFJROTC 9 

Cantrell Holliday 
Basketball 9-10, II, Track 9, 12, Football 
9-11 

Gwensavona Jackson 
Band 9-12, Honors Band 9, FBLA 10 -12, 
Student Council II, Chorus 10, S ingers 
11, DARE 10, Vo lleyball 12. Cheerleading 
manager 12, Drama 10 

Jim James 
Student Council 9, 11-12, S tudent Coun­
cil President 12. NJHS 9, Brain Bowl 9, 
MSC 10. Varsity Club 10, NHS 10-12, 
Class Vice President 10, Wrestling 9-
12, Soccer 10-12, Crosscountry 12, Dra­
ma 10-12, Thespians 11-12, MUN 12, 
AFJROTC 10, 12 

Kevin Johnson 
Brain Bowl 9-12, TAG 9-11. S occer 10-12, 
SRS II, Dram a 12 

Melissa Joseph 
Drill Team 9, Volleyball 9, Band 9, Bas­
ketball manager 10, 12 

Scott King 
Track 9, Bowling 

Dale Krizinski 
Basketball 9, Soccer 9, Golf 10-12, 
Baseball 10-11 

Mark Lamkin 
Soccer 9-12, Track 9, Art Club II, Pr om 
Committee II, J ournalism 12, Tennis 12, 
Baseball 9-12 

Russell LeBarron 
Tennis 10 

Timothy Lester 
Band ID 12. AFJROT C 11-12. A FJROTC 
Drill Team 12, A FJROTC Summer Lead­
ership School II 

Thomas Lewis 
Basketball 10-11, Track 10-11 

32 Seniors 

Craig Little 
Crosscountry 9-11, Track 9-12, Chorus 
12 

Michael Litzbarski 
Wrestling 9, Crosscountry 10-11, Ban d 
9-12, Sp anish Club 10, Italian Club II, 
Drama Club 10-11 

Mary Mace 
AFJROTC 9, Chorus 11-12 

Mike Maresco 
Track 9-10, Auto Club II 

James McKnight 
Basketball 9-12, All Star Basketball II, 
All Europe Basketball 11-12, Football II, 
All Conference Football II 

Yamileth Meneses 
Track II. AF JROTC II 

James Morris 
Soccer 9, AFJROTC 9-12, MSC 10, Stu ­
dent Council Representative II, Foot­
ball 11 -12, W restling 11-12 Cntral Euro­
pean Finals II, S tudent Council Vice 
President 12 

Nwaka Mullins 
Volleyball 10. AF JROTC 10, Track 10-11. 
FBLA 12 

Bretta Nelsen 
Soccer 9-12, Student Council Represen­
tative 12, A rt Club 9-11, D rama Club II-
12 

Donald OConnor III 
Drill T eam 9-11, Footb all 9, Baseball 9, 
Color Guard II 

Troy Owens 
Soccer 9-12, Speed Skating 9, Tennis 
10, Chorus 9-10 

Tangean Price 
Basketball 9, School of Performing 
Arts 10. Track II 

Pamela Prather 
Cheerleader 9, Chorus 9, 11-12 

Robert Pratt 
Football 9-12, Track 11-12, B asketball 10 

Anita Roberts 
Crosscountry 9, Band 9-10, Choir 9-10, Stu­
dent Council Secretary 9, NJHS 9-10, NHS II-
12, Yearbook II, Jo urnalism II, Thespian Soci­
ety 11-12, Dra ma 11-12 

Jennifer Rosa 
Softball 9, Drama Club 10, Flag Cor p II, Vol­
leyball 12. Class Secretary 12, Yearbook 12 

Christopher Russell 
Football 10, 12 

Jennifer Sardisco 
Chorus 9 

Michelle Schwalenberg 
Spanish Club 10, T ennis 12, S tudent Council 
Secretary 12 

Nicole Searles 
AFJROTC 9-10, Band 9-10, Track Manager 9, 
12, B asketball Manager 9, 12 

Roger Seeloff 
Basketball 9, Varsity Club 9-10. Football 9-12, 
Baseball 9, 12, Tra ck 12 

Brandi Shepard 
Cheerleader 9, Drill T eam 9-11 

Kelly Shields 
Volleyball 9-10, 12, Yearbo ok 12 

Every 11 Skel lie 
Band 9-12, NHS 10-12, Foreign Language Club 
9-10 

David Smith 
Band 9, Color Guard 9-10, Drill Team 9-12 

Nathan Smith 
Football 10-11 

Aundrea Stanley 
Band 9-11, AFJR OTC 10-12, Baske tball 9, 11-12, 
Flag C orp 10-11, Drill Team 12 

Heather Strong 
Band 9-11, B asketball II, Dram a II, B ebate 9, 
MUN 9, Choir 9-10, Yearbook 12 

J e f f  V a l e n c i a  
Drama 9-12 

Darrian Warren 
Basketball 9-11, Track 10 

Timothy Washington 
Basketball 9-12, Ba seball 9-12, Track 9, 12 

Samantha Wright 
AFJROTC 9-12, Drill Team 9, Honor 
Guard 12 

Latanya Young 
Basketball 10, H umanities II 

Brandon Zahl 
Tennis 9-12, Soccer 9-10, 12, T hespian So­
ciety 10-12, H omecoming 9-12, Class 
President 9, French Exchange 9, Drama 
10-12, Jou rnalism 12, Yearbook 12 

Konrad Zabecki 
Wrestling 10-12, Dra ma 10, T hespian Soci 
ety 11-12, Cla ss Treasurer II, A FJROTC 
Group Commander 12, MUN 12 

Brandon Zahl and Anita Roberts contem­
plate the artistic qualities of the Sprite 
can without administrative detectionI 

Seniors 33 





Junior Class Officers 

SECRETARY: Tania Bouillet, REPRESENT A TIVE: Christopher Shields. TREASURER: Sara Basla, VICE-PRESIDENT. Michael Cor-
sar. PRESIDENT: Michelle Foisset, REPRESENTA TIVE: David Andrews, (not pictured) PROM CEIAIRPERSON: Shannon Lavelle 

The Junior Class was seen at all major sporting events bus tin' their backs 
to raise money — MONEY for the PROMl They broiled burgers, steamed dogs, 
jockeyed sodas and pushed candy bars. 

Not only were the juniors hard workers, they were talented, too. They took J 
the L ip Sync competition during Spirit Week, sent a cheerleading representative | 
to Macy's Thanksgiving Day Parade and were always well represented academi- | 
cally through various TAG activities. 

This class made all the arrangements for prom activities as well as helping 
with both Homecoming and Graduation. They were truly the last of the big spen­
ders with their time, energy and resources. 

SPONSOR 

'1 
Mr. Michael Melton 

36 Juniors 



J U N I O R S  



Michael Aaron 
Jason Adams 

Nathaniel Allen 
Ritchie Allred 

David Andrews 
Susan Aumack 

Darrell Banning 
Marely Berrios 

Susan Binns 
Victor Boone 
Tania Bouillet 

Julia B reault 

leshia Brown 
Linda Brown 

Charles Bruns 
Renee Bryant 

Rita Bryant 
Marsha Buck 

Above: Laura Matteoni, Alii Pagliarello a nd Rachel Peckham concentrate on editing the 
next TROJAN TIMES. Right: Paying attention or daydreaming. Shannon Lavelle is caught 
pondering the time. 

38 Juniors 

Michelle Leno concentrates while working on a project in 
art class. 

Kevin Dyal 
William Eidsmore 
Ebony Ellerbe 
Julie Estano 
Omeca Eutsey 
Lorn a Ferrer 

Melody De Bor ja 
Terrence Denmark 
X'zavier Deveaux 
David Dortch 
Jose Douglas 
Heather Driggs 

Michael Foiles 
Michelle Foisset 
Sean Foor 
Heather Gaskins 
Thomas Geer Jr. 
Ryan Ghoi son 

Paul Goings II 
Daniel Green 
Heather Greene 
Jose Guerrero III 
Lee Gustaferro 
Renute Hannah 



Shannon Harris 
Robert Hartman 

Earnest Hartsfield Jr. 
Joseph Helferich 

Melissa Henderson 
Tammy Henderson 

Torrence Hopson 
Kristopher Hubbard 

Tiffani Hubert 
Michael Hudak 
Sharetta Hunt 

Amanda Jankowski 

Melissa Johnston 
Christopher Jones 

Jason Kahne 
Terry Kardos 

Melinda Keener 
Amy Klumb 

Peter Konowicz 
Christina La M onte 

Crystal Labarge 
Laura Lank ford 

Shannon Lavelle 
Ann Leininger 

"You makin'fun of my face?" questions Travis Creel after tough 
competition in the Pudding Eating Contest during Spirit Week. 

« * 

40 Juniors 

,1 
U 

Junior. Corey Nachreiner, takes time out to stare off into space be­
fore tackling his next assignment. 

Michelle Leno 
Gantry Lewis 
Erica Locust 
Mel is a Long 
Michelle Mallett 
Christopher Marquardt 

Cassandra Mathis 
Laura Matteoni 
James May field 
Sherri McDaniel 
Ondrea McKeon 
Heather Means 

Christina Melton 
Anthony Mercado 
Dana Mike 
Kristine Miller 
Kai Millm an 
Latausha Mitchell 

Angela Montero 
Erick Montgomery 
Senetra Moore 
Montatip Morris 
Nbiyeas Mullins 
Sheshonne Musgrave 



Patricia Myers 
Corey Nachreiner 

Raymund Nacino 
Gladys Negron 
Karissa Nelsen 
Shelby New Ion 

Carrie Nigolian 
Mary Oconnor 

Allison Pagliarello 
Tusi Paogofie 

Rachael Peckham 
Timothy Pickto 

Samson Pohina 
Adam Portugal 

Gilbert Rakes 
Tiffany Rand 

George Rathmell 
Christopher Reams 

Beatrice Reina 
William Richards 

Loretta Robins 
fori Rut ledge 

Larry Salter 
Sven Sandstrom \ 

Laura Lankford, David Andrews, Michelle Foisset 
and Tanya Bouillet hold true to the junior t radition 
of making big bucks for the prom by running the con­
cession stand. 

42 Juniors 

Robert Sheets 
Christopher Shields 
Amanda Simmons 
Jim Snarr 
Martina Snow den 
Michael Sorell 

Stephanie Staley 
Samantha Steele 
Christopher Stokes 
Steven Stringer 
Jonothan Thomas 
Melinda Thomas 

David Trawick 
Erik Turkelson 
Angela Valladares 
Joshua Vilt 
Laura Volkers 
Darrol Walker 

Renee Walton 
2 " ' Cynthia Watkins 

-J £. ;* Michael Wenzel 
5 ! Edward Wicker 
C S Christina Wikenheiser 

Colin Young 

NOT P ICTUR ED:  
Sara Basla 
Natalie Bates 
Adam Garrette 
Elizabeth McMahon 
Cheryl Paxton 
Carl Pegues 
Michael Vasquez 
Ronald Vetrano 
David Voorhees 

Juniors 43 



Sophomore Class Officers 

REPRESENTATIVE: S tephen Hunt, TREASURER. Ru ssell Stults, REPRESENTATIVE: Charles James, VICE-PRESIDENT: Jenny 
Harbison, SECRETARY: M atthew Mulrine, PRESIDENT: B rigette Yoesting 

The Sophomore Class was on a roll this year. Enthusiastically taking part 
in hall decorating, float building and various lunch hour activities, the class burst 
into the Spirit Cup competition this fall taking second place. 

The gung-ho spirit of the Class of '93 has urged an aluminum can recycling 
project in the school. Along with this environmental project, sophomores have 
organized a Valentine's Day Dance and intramural class competitions with the 
juniors. 

Class sponsor, Mrs. Pfister, said it was exciting to have worked with such 
an eager bunch of students. No matter what the Class of '93 does in the future, 
they are sure to have a lot of wild and crazy memories. 

SPONSOR 

Mrs. Sally Pfister 

44 Sophomores 



S O P H O M O R E S  



Yolanda Alejandro 
Gregory Allen 

Michelle Andrae 
Taminata Asbill 

William Baer 
Tonya Baker 

ft \V> 0 a m 
• i • 

& »  J .  

Sophomores, Trasa Robertson and Bradlely Brimhall 
look on in awe at what junior, Lee Gustaferro is doing 
on the computer. 

J* h r l  « •  V  » f  

Omayra Colon 
Tasha Conrad 
Carolyn Cook 
Mario Copeland 
Nichole Copeland 
Michael Crisler 

t k Amberlee Crowe 
Timothy Darnell 
Chad Dauphin 
James Davis 
Paul Dawson 
Jenny Diaz 

ft Thomas Dillon 
Jeannette Dixon 
Kim Dixon 
Michael Dixson 
Lee (Matt) Druzbacky 
Timothy Elmer 

n Q 
Kevin Epps 
Christopher Ester 
Janice Foisset 
Roy Foots Jr. 
Michael Foster 
Lauren Funkhouser 



Michael Gaines 
John Gannon 

Raymond Giguere 
Daniel Goodman 

Joshua Green 
Johnie Guerra 

Daniel Guertin 
Amy Harbison 

Jenny Harbison 
John Harris 

William Hatzel 
Honie Holifield 

Amber Honeycutt 
Stephen Hunt 

Unikia Jackson 
Charles James 

Joey James 
Sylvia Jaso 

Latrell Johnson 
Micheal Johnson 

Travis Johnson 
Stephanie Jones 

Frank Kessler 
Hae Suk Kwan 

48 Sophomores 

Even Roman senators, Brigette Yoesting and 
Charles James, are expected to attend classes 
during Spirit Week. 

Sophomores, Jennifer Christo-
pherson and Micah Payne, show 
mixed emotions to their home­
work assignment. 

Robin Lamkin 
Mark Lane 
Kyle Lavelle 
Heather Leeper 
Koren Lentz 
Matthew Lewis 

Michelle Litzbarski 
Amber Livingston 
Jason Loper 
Patricia Lopez 
Victoria Lopez 
Kimberly Ludi 

Kathryn Luster 
Robinson Madera 
Monica Marquez 
Joshua Marsee 
Janet Masterson 
Narong Meekaew 

Tania Meneses 
Alexander Millman 
Timothy-James Moore 
Cha Morris 
Darren Mosal 
Matthew Mulrine 



Sherry Musolf 
Patrick New comb 

Scott Newcomb 
Christopher Odden 

Brandy Padgett 
Micah Payne 

Jason Peckham 
Samuel Polek 

Sedrick Porter 
Robert Pryor III 

Erma Quashie 
Laureen Rankin 

Julie Rathmell 
John Read 

Richard Rhoads 
Theresa Rizzo 

Benjamin Roberts 
Trasa Robertson 

Alfredo Rosa 
Lloyd Rowland II 

Jennifer Rowland 
Maribel Ruiz 

Brandon Russ 
Jessika Santiago 

Eric Schulze 
Matthias Schumacher 

Clarissa Scott 
Dana Scott 

m r* 

50 Sophomores 

Darren Sevilla 
Jeremy Shelton 
Johnnie Shubert III 
Sarah Slocum 
Lawrence Smar 
Whitney Smith 

Otha Solomon 
Angela Stringer 
Russell Stults 
Kevin Sutton 
William Swem 
Christine Teeter 

Kevin Terlaje 
Marcella Turner 
Kathleen Vallow 
Fernando Viveros 
Monique Vozel 
Simon Walbruch 

Michael Walker 
Michael Walt 
Lucas Walter 
Donald Walton 
Marcus Weckerly 
Latisa Williams 

Alicia Wimberly 
Cornelia Winther 
Brigitte Yoesting 

NOT PICTURED: 
Patrick Dunham 
Duane Ellerbe 
Demetra Green 
Richard Henderson 
Keana H oward 
Richard Jamison 
Jason Jeremiah 
Matthew Johns 
Samantha Long 
Tersina McCascill 
Andre Morse 

Sharon Nantz 
Aron Nicholson-Boyd 
Sonya Robinson 
Johnny Sahagun 
Lee Sanders 
Michael Smith 
Keri Stant 
Tiffany Stith 
Christopher Stokes 
Christian Voorhees 
Jamica Washington 

Sophomores 51 



Freshmen Class Officers 

PRESIDENT: Robert Murphy, REPRESENTATIVE. Reagan Poor, VICE PRESIDENT: Kelly Walker, SECRETARY. Beth Basla, 
TREASURER: D aniel Driggs (not pictured) REPRESENTATIVE: Heath Roberts 

FRESHMEN were students who were looking for their identity. Not being 
use to the freedom and responsibilities of high school life, many class officers 
were put into office by appointment of their peers and the encouragement 
of their sponsor. 

Base closure was on the minds of these students throughout the year. 
Students avoided class commitments, choosing to look ahead to involvement 
at a new school location. 

The class actively participated in Spirit Week during first quarter but 
found it difficult to formulate plans for other activities. Although the class 
did not sponsor activities of their own, Freshmen were involved on all school 
sport teams and in many clubs and extracurricular activities. 

In spite of having been on hold this year, the freshmen are bound to ex­
pand their horizons in the future and make great contributions as a class to 
the life at Zwei High. 

SPONSOR 

Michael Johnson 

52 Freshmen 



F R E S H M E N  



Ephrain Alvarez 
Marc Arnold 

Joseph Baker 
Susan Barney 

Beth Basla 
Julie Bass 

Julie Bates 
Donna Bennett 

Kimberly Benson 
Kimberly Biggs 

Daniel Bonifacio 
John Bowe 

George Bowen Jr. 
Holly Bray 

Kendra Brewington 
Tanya Brotherton 

Danielle Brown 
Eileen Brown field 

Heiko Burbach 
Arlene Burson 

Lori B ush 
Keith Campbell 

Michele Campbell 
Douglas Carlson 

Christopher Taylor and Jessie DeBorja mug with Mrs. Foots be­
fore English class. 

54 Freshmen 

Tracy Christopherson takes a minute to orga­
nize her locker before the halls fill up in the 
morning. 

Kareen Carlton 
Dwight Carlton Jr. 
Karrie Cebula 
Kantrell Chew 
Troy Chew 
Tracy Christopherson 

Natonya Cobb 
Cynthia Cole 
Xiomara Craig 
Jody Crawford 
Sherry Curtiss 
Lori Davis 

Roger Davis 
Shannon Davis 
Jessie DeBorja 
She v in Denmark 
Kelly Draeger 
Patryce Draughn 

Daniel Driggs 
Jessica Dugal 
Robert Dunseith 
Erin E lgesem 
Aubree Epperson 55 
Robert Finch 



Terrance Fletcher 
David Foiles 
Reagan Foor 

William Foote III 
Eric Ford 

Angela Fortaliza 

Todd Franklin Jr. 
Chaka Garrett 
Lorenzo Garza 

Hollie Geer 
Allison Goings 
Candi Grimes 

Phillip Grissom 
Lyn Gustaferro 
Sarah Hancock 

Carrie Hartz 
John Hays 
Marco Hill 

Lucia Hong 
David Hubbard 

D o n a l d  H u f f  
Berkley Jonas 

Alexandria Jones 
Sarah Kahne 

Derrick Lampkin, Kareen Carlton. 
Troy Chew, Norris Smith, Ta-
nysha Legister and Jermal Page 
wait for physical science to be­
gin. 

56 Freshmen 

Stephanie Kandlbinder 
Joshua Klinglesmith 
Maurice Knight 
Brett Kocijan 
Michael Lee 
Scott Leviness 

Richard Lightner 
Graciela Lopez 
Timothy Lowe 
DawnLowman 
Rebecca Ludi 
Elizabeth Macias 

Danny Marquardt 
Felicia Martinez 
Janet Matos 
Christoper Matthew 
Jessica Matthys 
Holland May field 

Laura M cCallister 
Melissa McDowell 
Jennifer McNeill 
Tania Medina 
Randall Melton 5 7 
Alfonso Merc ado 



Gregory Metcalf 
Robert Murphy 

Kimberly Neusius 
Carla Nicholas 

Anthony Norman 
Stephanie Owens 

Jermal Page 
Ernesto Paiz Jr. 

Jane Paogofie 
June Paogofie 

William Parker 
Kristi Ports 

Jeffrey Presley 
Matilda Prouty 

Marcel Puszinski 
Chasity Rafferty 

Ronee Rakes 
Angela Rau 

Latanceia Rhodes 
James Ringsaker 

Jeremiah Roberson 
Heath Roberts 

Wendy Roberts 
Fabiola Robles 

Right.- The bell is about to release Matilda 
Prouty, Micah Payne, and Eileen Brown field 
from German class. Below-. Carrie Hartz has 
a quiet moment as class ends. 

58 Freshmen 

Claudia Rodriguez 
Cynthia Rogers 
Melanie Romancik 
Anitra Rosa 
Antonio Rosa 
Tanganyika Rudley 

Jamie Ruiz 
Patrick Russell 
Benjiman Scott 
Jonny Sembrano 
Roderick Simien 
Amy Skellie 

Norris Smith 
Natalie Swan son 
Wayne Tate 
Christopher Taylor 
Tawni Taylor 
Maranda Terlaje 

Jeremiah Villareal 
Kelly Walker 
Jason Welch 
Ginette Williams 
Laguina Williams 
Mitchell Williams 

NOT PICTURED, 
Stella Agustsdottir 
Joseph Amaya 
Lakysha Barnes 
David Bor re go 
Christina Brooks 
Danielle Conte 
Evelin Craig 
Nathaniel Darnell 
Roslind Dokes 
Carl Elzey 
Lee Gregory 

Michelle Willis 
Katrina Yates 
Natascha Young 
Benjamin Zychalski 

Roland Joyner 
Derrick Lampkin 
Keith Lay ton 
Tanysha Legister 
Sheena Lowe 
Edward Marshall 
Naaron Rainey 
Dustin Shafer 
Thomas Terrell 
Jason Walton 
Shamise Ward 

Freshmen 59 





Freshmen Class Officers 

REPRESENTATIVE: Kris Schwalenberg•, REPRESENTATIVE: J ennifer Waldropi PRESIDENT: A ngie Higgins, (not pictured) 
VICE PRESID ENT: Tr acy Nelson 

The Eighth Graders are students who anxiously waited to become a part 
of the High School. While they waited, they looked forward to their "Hat Days" 
as one way of showing their class spirit. Each Eighth Grader wore a cap, hat 
or head dress to distinguish themselves. 

By rounding up adult chaperones, the class contributed to the success of 
their homecoming dance. Although they came in last on Homecoming Week ac­
tivities, the few who participated and put hard work and time into the events 
had fun working together. 

The Class of '95 was involved in NASA-NSTA sponsored projects. These pro­
jects were initiated by Mr. Ulrich, the "Knee-Knockers" sponsor. He hoped that 
the students would become more interested in scientific research and using 
the computer to gather data. 

Zwei High looks forward to welcoming these students back in the fall as 
full-fledged FRESHMENI 

SPONSOR 

Mr. Walter Ulrich 

62 Eighth 



Gordon Akiu II 
Nazaar Al-Obaidat 

Herman Alapati 
Tessie Allcock ,// 5? 

Nancy Allen 
Neil Andrew 

Xzavion Arnold 
Sheri Ashford 

Bernard Austin 
Jason Bailey 

Jonathan Baird 
Reginald Barnes 

Brian Barracato 
Wendolyn Barrett 

Kristina Barry 
James Beattie 

Michael Bethel 
Hillary Bittner 

Ryan Bouillet 
Sheila Bo wen 
James Bowler 

Wendy Brewer 
Christine Brown 

Anthony Butler 

Raymond Kenneybrew watches the hall action> C hris 
Melton monitors the window> while Becky French 
keeps her mind on the task at handl 

64 Eighth 

Keane Trombley and Kevin Stringer concentrate 
on the life and times of another era. 

Janelle Cabrera 
Shaunta Caine 
Michael Campbell 
Andrew Cannarozzo 
Brian Carson 
Dante Carver 

Amanda Connor 
Bryan Cooley 
Tahesha Crump 
Stacey Davis 
Mikel Dillon 
Allan Ditzel 

Jaimy Dixon 
Kenneth Dyal 
Kimberly Fox 
Brandie Frazier 
Janine Frazier 
Rebecca French 

Kristi Garcia 
Desiree Gaskins 
Daniel Goodnick 
Jeffrey Gray 
Otis Grier 
Sara Grigsby 



r 
1 

.c2S35<*----

mm V k 
w. * m 

! 

Jfe i 
& 

Nicole Guertin 
Robert Hale 

Christian Harris 
Jaclynn Haymon 

Christopher Heintzman 
Jennifer Henderson 

Angie Higgins 
Thomas Holguin 

Cheri Holtz 
Julia Huddleston 

Deke Huntley 
Julie Jerome 

Erin Jordan 
John Kane 

Raymond Kenneybrew 
Derik Kinser 

Kelley Lechuga 
Adria Leno 

Ann Livingston 
Beau Lundmard 

Donald Mackenzie III 
Mark Manning 
Brandi Marlin 

Jennifer Masterson 

Julie Jerome knows she can remember who ruled England 
in 17 — if she thinks just a l ittle longer. Reuven Rosa can 
relax. He just aced the test. 

* t 
r i 

*wL 

66 Eighth 

Jessica Westerband and Toshawnka Walker enjoy a 
homecoming dance as the eighth grade prince and 
princess. 

& Mr ' V 
,r4l 
•  ~ / V  

B 
a 

fat ' 

-

ill ' 1 
III • Vfc, « 

ft 

1 1 

* 

Russell McCallister 
Jeremiah McElligott 
Ronald McEwen 
Laura M ehlhaff 
Christopher Melton 
Daniel Mike 

Lorna Montalvo 
Shari Moses 
Richard Myers 
Amanda Nelsen 
Christopher Nelson 
Donette Nelson 

Kevin Nelson 
Kathleen Nichols 
Monta Nicholson-Boyd 
Traci Nielson 
Maleah Paez 
Ryan Peckham 

Gretchen Penfield 
Michael Plummer 
Paquita Poindexter 
Michele Pounds 
Florida R amsay 
Jesse Rand 



Jennifer Randolph 
John Rank 

Ryan Ritchey 
Richard Roberts 

Holly Rodgers 
Francesca Rodriguez 

Rouven Rosa 
Telly Roy 

Paul Runte 
Melanie Santiago 

Tina Schreckenberger 
Kristopher Schwalenberg 

Travis Scott 
Carrie Shepard 

Samantha Shubert 
Aaron Singleton 

Stephanie Skinto 
Tonya Slesh 

Thomas Staley 
Ryan Stansbury 
James Stienen 
Kevin Stringer 
Rachel Teeter 

Nathan Thomas 

Chris Nelson, Tim Anderson and David Braungart use 
their class time to prepare a writing assignment. 

68 Eighth 

Tara Thornton 
Melissa Tierney 
Kenneth Tucker 
Heidi Ulrich 
Jennifer Waldrop 
Jill Walker 

Toshawnka Walker 
Jessica Westerband 
Jennifer Wilbanks 
Shawnna Williams 
Beth Woodard 
Dana Young 

Chris Melton, Mike Betancourt, Travis Scott, and Jessica Soto work on 
a video production in US History. 

NOT PICTURED: 
Timothy Anderson 
John Betancourt 
Mayon Jones 
Jennifer Lanzetti 

Veronica Barqdill is fully in to a reading se­
lection during Ms. Conner's English class. 

Eighth 69 



Seventh Grade Class Officers 

VICE-PRESIDENT: Sh awn Driggs, REPRESENTATIVE: Esina m Doamekpor. TREASURER: Anthony Lankford. (not pictured) 
PRESIDENT: J eremiah Nicholas 

The insignificant Seventh Graders, more commonly 
known as 'Ankle Bitters", have explored the halls ofZwei 
High and have actually survived to tell tall tales of their 
experiences. 

This is the first year that the seventh grade class 
has taken a second place in the Hall Decorating Competi­
tion held during Spirit Week. They helped to plan the 7th-
8th Homecoming Dance held in the school multi-purpose 
room. 

Besides Spirit Week, the students took part in Out­
door Education at Camp Dietrichingen, CPR and first aid 
classes, lunch time activity periods and tumbling demon­
strations. 

One great memory the students will continue to hold 
is the award drawings that were a part of the "Catch 
Them Being Good" Program. This year was the first time 
for seventh graders to experience the vigor of competi­
tion on school athletic teams in both cross-country and 
track. 

Tom and Betty Nilsson 

SPONSORS 

70 Seventh 



S E V E N  



Erich Aderhold 
Tiffany Aldrich 

David Alejandro 
Amanda Allen 

La Joyce Appleberry 
Nikolas Archbold 

Christina Armijo 
Joel Arnold 

Veronica Bargdill 
Marissa Basla 

Jamie Bass 
Shanelle Bertrand 

Ian B inns 
Brandy Booth 

David Braungart 
Gregory Brown 

Alicia Brueckman 
Noah Carlson 

Je f f rey  Car t zenda fne r  
Glenny Craig 

Monica Cyrus 
Michael Czibik 

Jess Dawson 
Damon Dimmick 

Joey Jones, Erica Ramsay, Lee Jackson, Sheliah Lars, LaJoyce Appleberry and Kinberly 
Watkins get ready for t he lip sync contest during Spirit Week. 

12 Seventh 

Greg Leavitt sits in math class contemplat­
ing number theory/ 

Esinam Doamekpor 
Elizabeth Dohse 
Brian Dressel 
Shaun Driggs 
Stephanie Dutton 
Shawn Estes 

Sharri Failor 
Nadine Faleao 
Christopher Foiles 
Jessica Franklin 
Lisa Garcia 
Michael Gingolaski 

Collony Glass 
Paula Ha ney 
Candace Haskin 
Timothy Haskins 
Micheal Holtz 
Lee Jackson 

Devona Jalivay 
Joseph Jones 
Sean Kelley 
Christopher Kisiah 
Leslie Lamkin 
Cherie Lamonte 

73 



Ian B inns and Elizabeth Dohse prepare 
materials for art class. 

Anthony Lank ford 
Sheliah Lars 

Gregory Leavitt 
Jerrod Lewis 

Daniel Lillie 
Vicente Lopez 

Jonathan Mar see 
Katherine Martinez 

Christopher Mechsner 
Amanda Meredith 
Quentin Mitchell 

James Moore 

Bennie Musgrave 
Kelly Neusius 

Jeremiah Nicholas 
Jefrey Pfannes 

Jessica Pope 
Jason Provencher 

Erica Ramsay 
Donald Read 

Angela Rediker 
Valerie Reynolds 

74 Jeremiah Roberts 
Tracy Rotte 

**< ,'Tt mj 

Erica Stringer 
Stephanie Sutton 
Tanya Teichmann 
Omar Terry 
Anna Thomas 

J illian Rowland 
Chastity Sheets 
Joy Singleton 
Janelle Smith 
Jennifer Smith 
Lloyd Smith 

Robert Tomlinson Jr. 
Kimberly Wat kins 
Damon Weigl 
Sparkle White 

Steven White 
Cheri Winn 
Desiree Zuniga 

NOT PICTURE D: 
Florence Alapati 
Joshua An derson 
Justin Archibold 
Vernon Diedrich III 
Lucas Graf 
Marshal Northington 
Jenny S tevens 
Scott Teifel 

Seventh 75 





\ WEEK '90' 

/. T he Hall Decorating Contest is a tradition at ZAHS. 2. Mike 
takes the plunge, attempting to snatch up Baby Ruths for the 
Juniors. 3. The Bonfire, the night before the BIG game, is about 
to start. 4. Nerds enjoy the cafeteria food much more than any­
one else. 5. Kruezberg nerds head to school. 

SPIRIT 
Spirit Week '90 began with a blast. Spirit Monday was a 

"Blast From the Past", followed by Nerd Day and Class Color 
Day. Friday, everyone joined together for Blue and White Day 
in support of Zwei High. 

The Seniors prevailed in squashing the rest of the classes 
while winning the Spirit Cup by a landslide. The juniors and 
sophomores battled it out for second place. The sophomores 
burst into second place with the juniors close behind in third. 
All classes followed the lead of the seniors in showing their true 

2 
I. Trojan slaves carry Matt to new heights. 2. A philoso­
pher and some groovy babes bust in from the past. 3. 
School spirit is alive and well. 

blue colors and spirit. 

u 



No homecoming would be complete without the selection of a 
homecoming court. This year, Zweibruecken High was royally 

represented by Collin Brainard and Margaret "Andi" Driggs. 
They were surrounded by a senior court including: I) Melissa 

Joseph and Donnie Bridges, 20 Janette Lorinc and David Lew-
alien, 3) Michelle Schwalenberg and Robert Miller III, and 4) 

Brandon Zahl and Konrad Zabecki. The underclass court is pic­
tured on the facing page. I) The junior class was represented 

by Melinda Keener and Christopher Shields. 2) Stephanie 
Jones and Robert Pryor III were chosen by the sophomore 

class. 3) Tracy Christopherson and Jimmy Alvarez represent­
ed the freshman class. 4) The eighth grade representatives 

were Jessica Soto and Toshawnka Walker. 5) Sharri Failor and 
Jeremiah Nicholas were selected by the seventh grade. The 

upper-class dance was held at the Club while the seventh and 
eighth grade classes enjoyed themselves in the school 

cafeteria. 

King £ Queen 



THE BIG GAME 

The Trojans took the field d eter­
mined to gain a victory during this 
year's Homecoming week-end. They 
were well support by their fans and 
coaching staff. The pictures tell the 
story — I) Donnie Bridges, Deltra 
Greene and Robert Miller sh ift their po­
sitions to make the tackle. 2) The 
mighty Trojans prepare to take the 
field. 3)Jose Douglas "busts" through 
the banner before the game as the 
crowd goes wild. 4) The Trojan offense 
battles its way up the field to victory. 
5) Robert Pratt and Jose Douglas se t up 
to block the running back. 

82 Activities -Cs* >- Activities 83 





with a 
twist. 

Outdoor Education: Hinterbrand 

The advisors and students took part in morning polar dunks, rock climbing, cross country skiing and initiatives. 



A SHAKESPEAREAN 

Thirty-two seniors and three juniors made up this year 's Shakespear­
ean troupe. The five day trip allowed students the opportunity to attend 
three plays, take a tour of Anne Hathaway's cottage, and stroll through 
Shakespeare's New Place. The students explored the cities of London. 
Canterbury, Oxford and Stratford. By planning ahead and taking provi­
sions for meals, they were able to spend their resources during their fre­
quent shopping sprees. The end of the trip was highlighted with attending 
the musical production, RETURN TO THE FORBIDD EN PLANET. It is easy 
to see from the pictures that along with intense academic study, students 
did find time to enjoy themselves. 
By: Brandon Zahl 



School Dances Valentine 
Dance 

v VVB 



The Show Must Go On ! 

Moving Pictures 

Dan Nukala has written, adapted and directed the 
plays performed at Zweibruecken High School. All of the 
plays put on by Mr. Nukala and the students are a great 
success and are well received by the student body and 
community. We always look forward to the next pro­
duction. 

Activities 91 



Artists Bust in Through 

Jennifer Rosa: "Lion at Rest" 

Mark Lamkin: "Looking Back" 

Marcel Puzinski: 
"Living on Venus" 

Anita Roberts: 
"Men in the Moon" 

KevinJohnson 
"Turtle" 

The TROJAN TIMES is guided by Ms. Lynn Gussenhoven. Students making up the 
staff are. Managing Editors - Lee Gustaferro and Mindy Keener. News - Trasa Robert­
son, Features - D avid Andrews, Music/Entertainment - Robert Winegrad, Sports -
Amanda Andrew, Staff Artists, /Photographers - Mark Lamkin and Alicia Wimberly. 
Reporters - C arissa Bowser. Brad Brimhall. Timothy Elmer. Charmell Greene. Laura 
Matteoni. Elizabeth McMahon. Jason Mercado. Matthew Mulrine, Corey Nachreiner. 
Allison Pagliarello. Rachael Peckham. Russ Stults and Brandon Zahl 

TROJAN TIMES 
Vol.8 No. 4 Zweibruecken American High School Nov. 30,1990 

Zweibruecken American High 
School's journalism department 
took second place for high school 
publications in the Department of 
Defense Dependent Schools jour­
nalism competition. The ZAHS 
newspaper competed with 36 
DODD Schools. 

The Trojan Times took three of 
five overall awards, including best 
news content, editorial content and 
layout and design. Sophomore. 
Trasa Robertson took the award for 
best news writing, and Mark Lamkin 
was named best editorial car­
toonist. 

Throughout the year, the ZAHS 
student body looked forward to 
keeping up to date with all the 
school news and important issues 
through reading the Trojan Times. 
Everyone has enjoyed the work of 
the newspaper staff. 



SCIENCE RESEARCH I 
Raymund Nacino, William Lester 

Michelle Schwalenberg, John Moore 
Ms. Mayberry. Sponsor, Anthony 

Mercado 

'-tjlWi'km 

MATH COUNTS 
Bryan Cooley, Damon Dimmick, 

Marissa Basla, Kristopher 
Schwalenberg, 

Esenam Doamekpor, Noah Carlson, 
Melissa Tierney 

EUROPEAN SCIENCE AND 
HUMANITIES SEMINAR 

Raymund Nacino and Michael 
Corsar 

GEOGRAPHY BEE FIN ALIST 
Quentin Mitchell and Ms. Sivesind 

SCIENCE RESEARCH II 
Raymund Nacino. Christina 

Wikenheiser 
and Michael Corsar 



Field Trips 

Students have many opportunities to 
study outside of the classroom and in the . 

surrounding European areas. Trips have ' 
been made to the Roman Museum in Hom-

burg, to the ruins in Trier, to the cathe­
drals and museums of Strasburg and 

Darmstadt, and to the markets and stores 
of Saargemund and Pirmasens. 

96 Activities 

MODEL UNITED NATIONS: THE HAGUE 

The MUN trip to The Hague was a 
trip for two thousand students from one 
hundred forty schools and from sixty 
different countries. Twenty-one stu­
dents from Zweibruecken American 
High School attended. It was an oppor­
tunity for them to meet international 
students from all over the world, a 
chance to hear different views from 
people of other countries, and to dis­
cuss world problems in General Assem­
bly. 

Zweibruecken had two great dele­
gations: The Norwegian Delegation and 
the Islamic Conference. The school also 
sent two press representatives from the 
journalism staff. The students were as­
sisted and supervised by Ms. Scholton 
and Ms. Gussenhoven. Everyone worked 
together and did a fantastic job of rep­
resenting ZAHS. On the trip, friends 
were gained with whom the delegates 
expect to stay in touch. It was an expe­
rience to remember. 
By: Heiko Dixson 

Activities 97 





Student Council Executive Board 

Every morning, Zweibruecken High is greeted by the Student Council's famous 
BULLetins. The Council coordinates all school activities on the master calendar and 
keeps the student body informed of what is happening throughout the school. The 
officers and representatives planned and executed all Homecoming Week activities-
Serving as officers, PRESIDENT: J im James, VICE PRESIDENT: James Morris, SECRE­
TARY: Michelle Schwalenberg, and TREASURER: Lee Davis, provide leadership for the 
student body. 

100 Clubs 

N.H.S. 

MEMBERS: Tania Bouillet, Lee Davis. Rebecca Dorris. William Eidesmore, Jacqueline Finch, Mi­
chelle Foisset, Charmell Greene, Jim James, Amanda Jankowski, David Lewallen, Monatip Mor­
ris, Raymund Nacino, Carrie Nigolian, Allison Pagliarello, Anita Roberts, EveryII Skellie, William 
Sunderland, Edward Wicker, Angela Valladares. 

MEMBERS: Jill B iggs, Douglas Buetcher. Douglas Carlson, Bryan Cooley. Paul Dawson, Robert 
Finch, Janis Foisset, Kimberly Fox, John Gannon, Amy Harbison, Angie Higgins, Cheri Holtz, 
Keana Howard, Patricia Lopez, Jennifer McNeil, Matthew Mulrine, Robert Pryor, Trasa Robert­
son, Holly Rodgers, Dana Scott, Douglas Shelton, Angela Stringer, Marcella Turner, Heidi Ulrich, 
Simon Walbruch, Brigitte Yoesting 

OFFICERS: 
Rebecca Dorris - P resident 
Charmell Greene - V ice President 
Tania Bouillet - S ecretary 
Raymund Nacino - Treasurer 

Amongst the ranks lie the best 
of the best and the cream of the 
crop! Among other things, these 
Trojans represented leadership 
and dedication. Their purpose 
was to create enthusiasm for 
scholarship, to stimulate a desire 
to render service, to promote 
leadership and develop charac­
ter. To these ends, not only did 
they work hard to maintain a 3.46 
grade point average but were in­
volved in school sports, clubs, ac­
tivities and academic competi­
tions. Students who received an 
offer of membership into the Na­
tional Honor Societies were rec­
ommended and approved by fac­
ulty members. 

Both sponsors, Ms. Pfister and 
Ms. Owen are proud of the stu­
dents included in the organiza­
tion. 

OFFICERS: 
Robert Pryor - P resident 
Douglas Shelton - V ice President 
Trasa Robertson - S ecretary 
Marcella Turner - Treasurer 
Matthew Mulrine - C ouncil Rep. 

N.J.H.S. 



During lunch and before and after school, one of the 
hot spots is the STUDENT STORE. A student can purchase 

food, drink and candy along with school supplies, hair 
spray and batteries. The store is stocked and manned by 
FBLA m embers. The club is under the supervision of Ms. 

Sandra Boles. FBLA m embers have also been known to sell 
"candy grams" and organize bake sales. Profits from 

these enterprises are put back into the store to make sure 
students have a convenient shopping spot during the day. 

The FUTURE BUSI NESS LEADE RS of AMERICA share the 
responsibilities of their organization by rotating roles on a 

monthly basis. Members as pictured above are: Advisor, 
Ms. Boles, Janet Masterson, Fleather Driggs, Vanessa Bry­
ant, Omeca Eutsey, Christopher Jones, Johnnie Shubert III, 

and (not pictured) Gwensavona Jackson. 

102 Clubs 

THESPIAN SOCIETY 
Irs un 

1 jj t • mm 
'A 1 -M 

The Thespian Society is an elite group of conservative drama stu­
dents who just happen to wear their clothes inside-out and fall to the 
ground to worship the gods of the stage. They are quite a talented 
bunch of actors and actresses. Their many talents include standing on 
their heads while reciting tongue twisters as fast as they can, dress­
ing like complete nerds, brown-nosing and occasionally drama. 

If you request to meet their leader, they will lead you to The 
Almighty One of Drama, Mr. Dan Nukala. Mr. Nuke not only brings out 
the "ham" in the players but willingly spends his summers authoring 
material to be presented. Actually, this former fro wearer leads the 
group with incredible prestige. You were warned about the brown-
nosing! 

Of course you can't just become a thespian. It t akes hours upon 
hours of skillful acting, hundreds of compliments must be thrown Mr. 
Nukala's way and cold hard cash doesn't hurt either. How else would 
you get a part in a play? The following students have followed these 
procedures and now make up the Society: Brandon Zahl, Lee Gustaf-
erro, Shannon Lavelle, Amanda Jankowski. Allison Pagliarello, James 
Morris, Anita Roberts, Konrad Zabecki, Christina Melton, Jim James, 
Karissa Nelsen. 
By: Shannon Lavelle and Allison Pagliarello 

Clubs 103 



BAND 
Alto Saxophone 
Kevin Albergottie 
Beth Basla 
Christine Brooks 
Otis Grier 
Felicia Martinez 
Richard Myers 
Christopher Nelson 
Nathan Thomas 
Tashawnka Walker 
Patrick Russell 

C-Melody Saxophone 
Lynn Skellie 
Melissa Tierney 

Tenor Saxophone 
Maurice Knight 
Keith Dayton 
Otha Solomon 

Baritone Saxophone 
Philip Grissom 

French Ftorn 
Brady Finch 

Trombone 
Jason Bailey 
Paul Dawson 
Benjamin Roberts 

Trumpet 
Christine Brown 
Michael Corsar 
Jaimy Dixson 
Robert Dunseith 
Lorenzo Garza 
Timothy Lester 
Mark Manning 
Gregory Metcalf 
Maleah Paez 
James Ringsaker 
Eric Turkelson 

Baritone Horn 
Gwensavonna Jackson 

Tuba 
Douglas Butcher 

Percussion 
Daniel Goodnick 
John Hays 
Michael Litzbarski 
Russell McCallister 

Alto Clarinet 
Jennifer McNeil 
Jennifer Rowland 

Bass Clarinet 
David Hubbard 
Latancia Rhodes 
Stephanie Staley 

Flute and Piccolo 
Amanda Andrew 
Marsha Buck 
Carissa Bowser 
Tasha Conrad 
Kelly Draeger 
Heather Gaskins 
Keana Howard 
Stephanie Jones 
Sarah Kahne 
Rebecca Ludi 
Amanda Meredith 

Kimberly Neusius 
Holly Rodgers 
Dana Scott 
Amy Skellie 
Samantha Steele 
Marcella Turner 
Angela Valladeres 
Jenny Waldrop 

Clarinet 
Veronica Bargdill 
Kendra Brewington 
Jessica Dugal 
Cherie Holtz 
Kimberly Ludi 
Michele Pounds 
Lori Rankin 
Claudia Rodriguez 
Beatrice Reina 
Lloyd Smith 
Melinda Thomas 

Baritone 
Richard Allred 
Zaxion Arnold 
Elijah Cupit 
Thomas Dillon 
Allen Ditzel 
Jose Douglas 
Lucas Graf 
Rennie Hannah 
John Harris 
Christopher Jones 
D wayne Jubeark 
Michael Lee 
Scott Leviness 
Gantry Lewis 
Thomas Lewis 
Craig Little 
Narong Meek aw 
Anthony Mercado 
Adam Portugal 
Robert Pratt 

Unikia Jackson 
Kelly Lechuga 
Katy Luster 
Michelle Mallett 
Jennifer Masterson 
Janet Matos 
Tersma McCaskill 
Melissa McDowell 
Donnie Nelson 
Amanda Nelson 
Traci Nielson 
Paquita Poindexter 
Pamela Prat her 
Jennifer Randolph 
Angela Rau 
Mahe Robles 
Tracy Rotte 
Tangy Rudley 
Janelle Smith 
Stephanie Staley 
Maranda Terlaje 

CHORUS 
Soprano 
Tiffany Aldrich 
Amanda Allen 
Lakysha Barnes 
Sara Basla 
Julie Bass 
Donna Bennett 
Marsha Buck 
Anna Bundick 
Michelle Campbell 
Nicole Copeland 
Glenny Craig 
Amy Cramer 
Margaret Driggs 
Julie Estano 
Jacqueline Finch 
Heather Gaskins 
Paula Haney 
Hope Hask in 
Cherie LaMonte 
Michelle Litzbarski 
Mary Mace 
Elizabeth Macias 
Hollie May field 
Patricia Myers 
Shelby Newton 
Carta Nicholas 
Colleen OConner 
Jolene Rakes 
Holly Rodgers 
Anitra Rosa 
Joy Santiago 
Samantha Schubert 
Sarah Slocum 
Jessica Soto 
Jenny Stevens 
Tawni Taylor 
Anna Thomas 
Jamica Washington 
Betice Williams 
Desiree Zuniga 
Alto 
Tessie Allcock 
Stella Augustodottir 
Julie Bates 
Natalie Bates 
Hydica Booker 
Amber Crowe 
Sherry Curtiss 
Shannon Davis 
Nadine Faleao 
Lorna Ferrer 
Shannon Foote 
Janine Frazier 
Hollie Greer 
Jennifer Henderson 
Tammy Henderson 



YEARBOOK STAFF 
"Dan the Good Man' 

The yearbook has been completed and the staff has 
li v e d  to tell about it! Being part of the yearbook staff has 

meant hours of fun, companionship, learning new skills 
and a small amount of craziness. It h as also meant many 

hours of drudgery, tedious tasks and compromise. 
Many staff members were new to yearbook production 
and yet willing to put in the hours that gave them the 

skills to produce the book which will always be a reminder 
of the 90-91 school year at Zweibuecken American High 

School. The student staff was well supported by Pokie and 
Jorge Viera, Cheryl Calter i and Lonnie Davis. 

When you open the cover of your yearbook for t he hun­
dredth time to find a face for a name or to share a mem­

ory with a friend-, remember the staff that worked out the 
problems, met the deadlines, took the pictures and wrote 

the copy so you could relive the "good old times". 
THE STUDENT STAFF: 

Hannan Al-Obaidat. Tonya Baker. Marissa Basla. Colin 
Brainard. David Brainard. Kimbalee Cebula. Jennifer Con-

ley. Mike Copeland. Glenny Craig. Jacqueline Finch. Lauren 
Funkhouser. Daniel Goodman. Leslie Lamkin, Robin Lam-

kin. Julie Rathmell. Jennifer Rosa. Lori Ru tledge. Kris 
Schwalenberg. Christopher Shields. Kelly Shields. Thomas 

Staley. Heather Strong. Tanya Teichmann. Marcella Turner. 
Brandon Zahl 

106 "Mother Mary" "The Mushrooms": Poki and Jorge 



A  F J  
A FLIGHT 
Front row: Angela Mantero, Loretta Rob­
ins, David Smith, Samantha Wright, Heiko 
Dixson, Gilbert Rakes 2nd row: Jason 
Kahne, David Trawick, Andrea Stanley, 
Konrad Zabecki, Samson Pohina, Jim 
James 3rd row.- Lee Davis 4th row, Joe Hei­
fer ich, Jose Guerrero, Bill Sunderland, 
Robert Miller, Donald O'conner, Timothy 
Lester 

B FLIGHT 
Front row-. Melissa Henderson, Jamica 
Washington, Sherry Musolf 2nd row, Paul 
Goings II, Matthew Lewis, Otha Solomon 
3rd row, Sony a Robinson, Johnny Sahagun, 
Michael Walt 4th row-. Thomas Dillon, Ya-
melet Meneses, Michael Dixson 

C FLIGHT 
Front row.- Scott King, Rebecca Ludi, Jason 
Welch, Shevin Denmark, Janet Matos 2nd 
row, Keith Layton, Kimberly Ewell, David 
Borrego, Donnie Bridges 3rd row: Jermal 
Page, John Hays, Robert Dunseith 

108 Clubs 

R O T  C  
D FLIGH T 
Front row.- Evelin Craig, William Parker, 
Benjiman Scott, Edward Wicker 2nd row: 
Thomas Terrel, Jennifer Rowland, Natasha 
Young, Jody Crawford 3rd row: George 
Bowen, Michael Young, Raymond Giguere 
4th row: Phillip Grissom, Jeremiah Rober-
son, Joseph Baker, Kevin Sutton 

E FLIG HT 
Front row, Graciela Lopez, Cynthia Rog­
ers, Katrina Yates, Angela Rau 2nd row:• 
Kevin Epps, Benjamin Zychalski, Roderick 
Simien, Unika Jackson 3rd row, Heiko Bur-
bach, Narong Meekaw, Laguina Williams, 
David Hubbard 

F FLIG HT 
Front row.- Darren Seville, Renee Bryant, 
Clarissa Scott, Erica Locust, John Gannon, 
Patrica Lopez 2nd row.- S amantha Steele, 
Jennifer Christopherson, Eric Schulze, 
Kiki Bush, Shawn Worden 3rd row: Lee 
Druzbacky, William Eidsmore, Charles 
Bruns, Doug Shelton 

Clubs 109 



OS P O R T S  



Behind The Sports' Scene 
A THLETIC DIRECTOR: Rick Kendall 

HEAD COACHES 
Bill Jowett - Golf 
Joe Green - Football, Wrestling 
Michael Johnson - V olleyball 
Lanny Gilstrap - G irls' Basketball 
Rick Kendall - Tennis, Boys' Basketball 
Erick DeHaas - Girls' Soccer 
Larry Heitzman - Boys' Soccer 
Clint Killin - Track 
Matt Boles - C ross country 
Paul Harbison - Cross country 
Joyce Keener - C heerleading 

ASSISTANT COACHES 
Fred Clark - Track 
Chris Limes - Boys' Soccer 
Jim Gusraferro - Girls' Basketball 
Ken Grossheusch - B oys' Basketball 
Janine Eshpeter - Volleyball 

Under the guidance of LTC Jowett, the quiet sport of Golf 
was broken in to and brought to life by Ben, Pete, Dale and 
Ben. L TC Jowett states that, "The season of 1990 was a suc­
cess and the boys improved their skills". We are all proud 
to have them representing Zwei. 

GOLF 

L TC Jowett. Dale Krizinski. Peter Konowicz, Ben Zychalski (Ben Roberts-missing) 

7 Sept 90 Berlin Baumholder, Zweibruecken, Ramstein, Kaiserslautern, Hahn, 
Bonn 

14 Sept 90 Ramstein Stuttgart, Kaiserslautern, Bonn, Mannheim, Zweibruecken, 
Baumholder 

91 Sept 90 Hahn Berlin, Bonn, Baumholder, Karlsruhe, Zweibruecken, Hanau 
28 Sept 90 Nuernberg Hanau, Mannheim, Berlin, Vilseck, Ansbach, Zwiebruecken 



JR. VARSITY VOLLEYBALL 

DATE OPPONENT 
15 Sept 90 Kaiserslautern. Bitburg, Ramstein 
22 Sept 90 Bitburg, Nuernberg 
29 Sept 90 Frankfurt, Heidelberg 
6 Oct 90 Giessen, Kaiserslautern 

13 Oct 90 Patch, Hanau 
20 Oct 90 Mannheim, Stuttgart 
27 Oct 90 FIS, Bitburg 

The JV VOLLEYBALL TEAM played a suc­
cessful season. Because of their good spirits 
and friendly nature, the team busted through 
with a bump, set and spike attitude. I)THE 
TEAM:(top) Ms. Eshpeter, Senetra Moore, 
Amanda Simmons, Laura Volkers, Angela 
Stringer (middle) Kelly Shields, Renee Bryant, 
Kim Neusius, Gwen Jackson (bottom) Unica 
Jackson, Brenda Berrios, Sharetta Hunt Not 
pictured: Jennifer Rosa 2)The team prepares 
to play another set. 3) Kim Neusis, Ms. Eshpet­
er, and Amanda Simmons plan strategy be­
tween sets. 4) Kelly Shields springing to pre­
pare for a spike. 

VARSITY VOLLEYBALL 

I. Stephanie Jones leaps to up the Trojan score. 2. Top Row: Mel­
issa Johnston. Amy Klumb. Coach Michael Johnson. Joy Mariano, 
Susan Aumack. Middle Row: Angela Valladares, Niki Vozel, Jan­
ice Foisset, Stephanie Staley. Bottom Row: Jamica Washinton, 
Stephanie Jones and Christina Melton. (Kenna Howard-Missing). 
3. Coach speaks inspiring words. 4. Jamica Washington springs 
up for the set as Niki Vozel prepares to assist. 5. Ready for the 
kill 11 

Under the direction of new coaches. Michael Johnson and 
Jeanine Eshpeter. the girls' volleyball team was brought to life. 
Throughout the season the girls worked on skills and team spir­
it. Many of the newcomers burst into the sport with great en­
thusiasm. Coach Johnson states, "There is a whole new team 
out there since the first game. Our opponents better watch out 
next year." Over half of this year's team will be coming back to 
enjoy volleyball next year. 

Sports 115 

i 



J. V. FOOTBALL 
The JV team is a training ground for 

new players. This year's team prepared it­
self by training hard both mentally and 
physically. They opened the season with 
two convincing wins. 

A number of JV players made their 
way up to the Varsity team after the sea­
son began. Though crippled, the JV team 
went on to hold their own against the op­
position. We are proud of the young men 
who gave their time to represent our 
school. 

Exercise is the element of a good JV 
team. This year's team worked hard day 
after day preparing for their games. 

116 Sports 

Top Row: Pat Russell, Donnie Huff, Kelly Murphy, Shevin Denmark, 
John Bowe, Chris Taylor, Nathan Allen, Mike Copeland, Maurice 
Knight, Bobby Hart man, Chad Dauphin, Mike Corsar. Matt Lewis. 
Bottom Row: Oscar Cabrera, Tom Terrell, Jeremiah Roberson, 
Darrik Lampkin, Scott Leviness, Kareen Carlton, Troy Chew, Danny 
Marquardt, Dwight Carlton, Kim Dixon, Mark Lane, Jimmy Ringsak-
er. Johnnie Shubert Coaches: Larry Heintzman, Al Balsley, Pat 
Hanlon 

Two of JV's hard working coaches. Lee Sanders leads the offense into action. 

Sports 117 



VARSITY FOOTBALL 

m, 

7"H£ TEAM: (top) Richard Jamison, Robert Pratt, Kyle 
Lavelle, Earnest Hartsfield, John Harris, Kevin Sutton, 

Christopher Reams, Renute Hannah, Deltra Greene, 
Donnie Bridges, Jesse DeBorja, Bill Sunderland, Robert 

Miller, Darrell Banning, (bottom) Lee Sanders, Kevin 
Albergotti, Mike Davis, Terrance Denmark, Michael 
Dortch, Roger Seelof, Jose Guerrero, James Morris, 

Jimmy Alvarez, Christopher Ester, David Dortch. Not 
Pictured: Jose Douglas, Algie Smith, Frank Kessler, Sed 

Porter. COACHES: Joe Green and Graham Smith. 
MANAGERS: Ms. Middleton, Andrea Dixon, Honie Holi-

field, Melissa Long, Chris Teeter. 

118 Sports 

FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

Date Opponent 
15 Sept 90 Wiesbaden 
22 Sept 90 Patch 
29 Sept 90 Ramstein 
6 Oct 90 Hanau 

13 Oct 90 Giessen 
20 Oct 90 Nuernberg 
27 Oct 90 Mannheim 
3 Nov 90 Bitburg 

Not only did the 1990 football season bring the best record in 
six years, it brought forward ZAHS' best players, not only from the 
field, but in academics. From the ranks of the Trojans came seven 
All-Conference players and two Honorable Mentions as well as seven 
nominees for academic All-Conference. 

! OPPOSITE PAGE: I) Zwiebruecken defense crunches the opponent! 
I 2) Darryl Banning is forced to sit this one out. 3) Die-hard Trojan 

Fans are a good example of Zwei High Spirit. THIS PAGE: I) The Tro­
jans leave the field to plan their strategy. 2) Deltra Green and Rob­
ert Miller streak down the field to position themselves for t he tack-

j le. 3) Christopher Ester successfully blocks to keep the Trojan play 
alive. 4) Robert Pratt dashes down field to score for Z wei. 5) Ear­
nest Hartsfield and Jose Douglas stretch out before a game. 6) The 
kick-off is returned by an aggressive Trojan. 



Honors arrived early for Melinda Keener and Littisia Harris when 
they were nominated All-American Cheerleaders at NCA camp. Mindy 
Keener is seen above in the uniform she received when she accepted 
the invitation to go to New York to participate in the Macy's Thanks­
giving Day Parade. 

VARSITY SQUAD: Melinda Keener. Monica Marquez. Amber Living­
ston. Margaret Driggs. Tracy Christopherson. Amy Cramer. Littisia 
Harris. Loretta Robins. 

JUNIOR VARSITY SQUAD: Natalie Swanson, Julie Bass, Kathryn 
Luster. Nichole Copeland. Melissa Henderson. Jennifer McNeil, Karrie 
Cebula, (not pictured) Joleen Rakes 

Sports 121 

CHEER LEADERS FALL AND WINTER 
The fall cheerleaders showed their spirit throughout the sea­

son by supporting the football teams. Both squads attended the 
NCA camp and returned with awards and high honors. Ms. Keener 
has been proud of the squads fine efforts during the year. 

VARSITY SQUAD: Melinda Keener. Monica Marquez, Amanda Jankowski. 
Amber Livingston, Carrie Nigolian, Jennifer McNeil, (not pictured) Litissia Harris 
and Loretta Robins 

JUNIOR VARSITY SQUAD: Tracy Christopherson, Natalie Swanson, Kathryn 
Luster. Julie Bass, Joleen Rakes, Tawni Taylor (not pictured) Susan Binns and Tasha 
Conrad 

120 Sports 



TENNIS 
SCHEDULE: 

Opponent 
Bitburg 
Mannheim 
Nuernberg 
Patch 
BYE 
Hanau 
Giessen 

Date 
I September 
$ September 

15 September 
22 September 
29 September 
6 October 

13 October 

First Row: William Richards, Kim Fox. Second Row: Ray Nacino, Dave Lewallen, David Aldrich. Brendan Logue. 
Third Row: Leesa Snarr, Michelle Foisset. Branden Zahl, Andi Driggs. Kelly Walker, Mon Morris. Fourth Row: 
Chris Shields, David Andrews, Lee Davis, Mark Lamkin, Dan Goodman, Coach-Rick Kendall. Not Pictured: 
Colin Brainard. Brigette Yoesting, Michelle Schwalenberg, Sara Basla. 

I. Michelle Schwalenberg takes time 
out to show other talents Tl 1. Dave 
Lewallen shows tennis doesn't just 
involve swinging your arm. S. On the 
way to Patch the tennis team made 
impromptu "racket" to rock the bus. 
4. Coach Kendall keeping warm dur­
ing practice. 

122 Sports 

Margaret Driggs, David Lewallen, Montatip Morris, Lee Davis, 
Brandon Zahl and Brendan Logue represented Zwei High at the 1990ten­
nis championships held in Weisbaden, Oct. 17-20. Mon Morris, number 
one seed on Zweibruecken women's tennis team took sixth place in the 
matches. To most opposing teams, Mon was known as the "Little Ma­
chine". 4s seen from the photos, practice sessions allow the women to 
improve their game. Coach Kendal says, "Tennis is a game that relies 
on your state of mind. It takes your full concentration if you want to 
improve." 

Sports 123 



Jill Biggs 
Kim Biggs 

Christie Brown 
Michelle Campbell 

Julie Caton 
Jenn Christopherson 

Becky Dorris 
Christie Finch 
Alison Goings 

Charmell Greene 
Sara Grigsby 

Lee Gustaferro 
Amy Harbison 

Jenny Harbison 
Carrie Hartz 

Jackie Hayman 
Leslie Lamkin 

Shannon Lavelle 
Adria Leno 

Michelle Leno 
Koren Lentz 

Patricia Lopez 
Laura Matteoni 
Karissa Nelson 
Alii Pagliarello 

Florida Ramsey 
Jennifer Randolph 
Melanie Romancik 

Tiffany Stith 
Erica Str inger 

Stephanie Sutton 
Alicia Wimberly 

Beth Woodard 
Samantha Wright 

Latanya Young 
Greg Allen 

Ian Binns 
Mike Campbell 

Doug Carlson 
Noah Carlson 

Tim Darnell 
Paul Dawson 

Dan Driggs 
William Eidsmore 

Brady Finch 
Todd Franklin 
John Gannon 

Paul Harbison 
Charles James 
Travis Johnson 

Joe Jones 
Jason Kahne 

Brett Kocijan 
Jason Lewis 

Chris Mechsner 
Chris Melton 

Randy Melton 
Anthony Mercado 

Jason Mercado 
Matthew Mulrine 

Jason Peckham 
Jeff Presley 

Donald Read 
John Read 

Eric Schulze 
Doug Sh elton 

Simon Walbruch 
COACHES: 
Matt Boles 

Paul Harbison 

CROSS COUNTRY 

I) Simon Walbruch, Doug Carlson, and Jason Peckham sprint off the 
start line. 2) Brady Finch and Randy Melton mentally prepare for t he 
struggle. 3) Coach Paul Ha rbison psychs up the girls to run their 
hardest. 4) Michelle Leno's face shows the agony of a well run race. 
5) Cross country running is a sport of individual effort and commit­
ment as demonstrated by Donald Read. 6) Shannon Lavelle leads the 
pack with Becky Doris close behind. 7) Relief takes over as Erica 
Stringer steps across the finish. 8) Parents anxiously wait for run­
ners at the finish line. 9) Mike Campbell is congratulated with smiles 
by his parents. 10) Randy Melton paces himself during a tiring race. 
II) Coach Matt Boles intently watches for hi s runners. 12) P atricia 
Lopez falls i nto her mom's arms after a difficult run. 

CROSS COUNTRY SCHEDULE 
Date Opponent 
22 Sept 90 Bitburg, Nuernberg 
29 Sept 90 Frankfurt, Heidelberg 
6 Oct 90 Giessen, Kaiserslautern 

13 Oct 90 Patch, Hanau 
20 Oct 90 Mannheim, Stuttgart 
27 Oct 90 FIS, Bi tburg 
3 Nov 90 AA Conference Championships 

10 Nov 90 Central European Championships 

no glory to be won." 
Coach Boles: 

On asking Coach Boles how he felt the sea­
son went this year, he enthusiastically went into 
detail. "It was GREAT! Our two goals have been 
met. First, we had sixty-four participants repre­
senting grades 7-12. Second, we won and it's nice 
to win." 

Win they did! The men's team finished 
fourth at Finals and second at Regionals. The 
Trojan women won the AA Regionals and went 
on to take Europe for the second year in a row. 
The team was led by Charmell Greene, who took 
first in the Regional race, and fourth at Finals. 
Other finishers included: Shannon Lavelle (IIth), 
Michelle Leno (12th), Becky Dorris (17th), Carrie 
Hartz (28th), Tish Lopez (37th), Kim Biggs 
(54th), Jenny Harbison (75th) and Jill Biggs 
(77th). Coach Boles confides, "I really like it 
when Trojan runners come back five to ten years 
later to say they're still running." 

CROSS COUNTRY INTERVIEWS-
Trish Lopez: 

"Cross country takes dedication and hard 
work, even for the best runners. It is difficult to 
force yourself out of the warm locker room into 
the cold, the rain and the mud. It is a private bat­
tle fought and usually won. 

"Cross country is an individual sporting 
event until Saturday-race day. When everyone 
is on the start-line waiting for the gun, then 
there is a feeling of closeness among the run­
ners. People post themselves around the course 
and yell encouragement. "Runners are winners 
even when they come in last because they have 
pushed themselves to compete though there is 



THE TEAM: Coaches Green and 
Rueff, Jim James. Jeremy Shelton, 
Daniel Driggs. Scott Acker, James 

Morris, Kevin Dyal, Charles James, 
Chad Dauphin, Lucas Walter, Konrad 
Zabecki, Kyle Lavelle, Deke Huntley, 

Scott Leviness, Matthew Mulrine, John 
Gannon (not pictured) Darrel Banning, 

James Ringsacker, Timothy Lowe 
Players to the right went on to 

compete in the Regionals. Lucas 
Walter, Jim James, Scott Acker also 

competed at the European Finals. Jim 
James placed fourth at that level. 

MANAGERS: Brigette Yoesting, 
Karissa Nelsen, Jeanette Dixon, Tasha 

Conrad, Jennifer Christopherson 

WRESTLING SCHEDULE 

1 Dec 90 
8 Dec 90 

15 Dec 90 
12 Jan 91 
19 J an 91 
26 Jan 9 / 
2 Feb 91 

8-9 Feb 91 

Bamberg, Munich, Nuernberg 
Bitburg, Bonn, Kaiserslautern 
Nuernberg, Fulda 
Munich, Patch, Mannheim 
Giessen, Hanau 
Augsburg, Hanau, Mannheim 
Regionals 
Central European Finals 

WRESTLING 

Coach Green is being assisted by four veterans of the sport stationed at 
the Air Base. The team, many who are new to wrestling, continue to work on 
basic moves and pinning combinations. Coach Middleton works with the team 
on winning mentally. The team is small enough that the boys are eager to sup­
port each other and are appreciative of their captain, Jim James, and the 
leadership he provides. 

The story in pictures: I) Charles James executes a head lock on Kevin 
Dyal. 2) Kyle Lavelle pins his man. 3) Is th is a pretzel hold? Ask Chad Dauphin 
and Jim James. 4) The team prepares for th eir wrestle-offs. 5) Coach Rueff 
puts a hold on Jim James 



J V GIRL'S BASKETBALL J V BOY'S BASKETBALL 

I. Joh n Harris takes control of the ball and moves 
down court. 2. Robert Pry or makes a quick pass to 

Lee Sanders who goes for t he fast break. 3. JV 
players work as a team to score another two 

points. 4. Lee Sanders lobs the ball over the defen­
der's head to advance the score. 5. John Harris 

ups the Trojan score on a foul shot. 6. Fast action 
by Renute Hannah keeps the fans on the edge of 
the benches. 1. Randall Melton out positions the 

Wiesbaden defenders to be open for t he pass. 

•I 

OH I. Bea trice Reina initiates the in-bound play. 2. 
Jennifer Rowland dribbles down court. 3. Lori 
Davis prepares to defend against Patch. 4. Anita 
Rosa passes inside. 5. Keana Howard takes her po­
sition. 6. Cynthia Watkins breaks into the open. 
1. T he team celebrates a victory. 
THE TEAM: ( top) Graciela Lopez. Taminata Asbill, 
Melissa McDowell, Shannon Harris, Cynthia Wat-
kins, Latancia Rhodes, Renee Walton, Whitney 
Smith. Victoria Lopez, and Coach Gustaferro. 
(middle) Lori D avis, Keana Howard. Anitra Rosa, 
Jennifer Rowland, (bottom) Eileen Brownfield, 
Angela Montero, Matilda Prouty, Rita Bryant, 
Beatrice Reina. 

THE TEAM: Rober Pryor III, L ee Sanders, Micah Payne, Shannon Davis, The Coach, Randall Melton, Michael Young, Renute Hannah, 
Kimberly Fox(manager) Not Pictured: Eddie Marshall, Rowland Jones, John Harris, Allen Birt 



VARSITY BOYS 

The boys began their season with two 
tournaments, Kaiserslautern's Turkey 

Shootout and their own Zweibruecken 
Invitational. Coach Kendal has worked 

hard with the returning and new players 
to develop team play that keeps the 
Zwei fans watching the scoreboard. 

BOYS AA BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 
Date Opponent 
Nov 23/24 Turkey Shootout 
Nov 26 Heidelberg 
Nov 29 Zwei. Tournament 
Dec 4 Ramstein 
Dec 7 Hanau 
Dec II Bitburg 
Dec 14 Patch 
Dec 18 Mannheim 
Jan II Wiesbaden 
Jan 12 Giessen 
Jan 15 Ramstein 
Jan 18 Nuernberg 
Jan 24 Hanau 
Jan 29 Bitburg 
Feb 1 Mannheim 
Feb 8 Patch 
Feb 12 Wiesbaden 
Feb 15 Nuernberg 
Feb 20 Big Schools Tournament 

THE TEAM: James McKnight. Anthony Norman, Erich Tate, Jason Adams, Donnie Bridges, Coach Kendal, (manager) Nicole Searles, 
Timothy Washington, David Lewallen, Gregory Brueckman, Ryan Gholson, Terrence Denmark, (manager) Rachael Peckham 

BASKETBALL 
~-3 

" 11 9ul*4wjiAB 

/. T im Washington drives to the 
hoop to advance the score. 2. 

Gregory Bueckman is intent on 
dribbling down court to scoring 

position. 3. Danny Bridges 
stretches for the hoop. 4. 

Terrence Denmark lines up a free-
throw with encouragement from 

the bench. 5. James McKnight 
shoots a three-pointer. 6. Where's 
the ball? Everyone waits to see if 

the shot is on target. 

VARSITY GIRL'S BASKETBALL 

I. Amy Klumb signals she is open while her 
teammate holds back the Patch opposition. 2. 
Tanya Bouillet starts the action with a throw-
in. 3. The team works together to keep the 
opponent's score down. 4. Jacqueline Finch 
successfully makes a free-throw to add to the 
score. 5. Open down court, Kristin Bush waits 
for the pass. 6. Michelle Mallet is in position 
to break up the play. 7. K evin Dyal and Laurie 
Rankin keep the statistics for the team. 8. 
Manager, Theresa Rizzo and Coach Gilstrap 
watch from the sidelines. 

GIRLS AA BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 

Date Opponent 
Dec 4 Ramstein 
Dec 1 Hanau 
Dec II Bitburg 
Dec 14 Patch 
Jan 4 Mannheim 
Jan II Wiesbaden 
Jan 12 Giessen 
Jan 15 Ramstein 
Jan 18 Nuernberg 
Jan 24 Hanau 
Jan 20 Bitburg 
Feb 1 Mannheim 
Feb 8 Patch 
Feb 9 Giessen 
Feb 12 Wiesbaden 
Feb 15 Nuernberg 

THE TE AM: Coach Gilstrap, Lori Rutledge, Amy Klumb, Koren Lentz, Tania Bouillet, 
Kristin Bush, Christina Melton, Jacqueline Finch, Theresa Rizzo (manager), Monatip 
Morris, Lori Rankin, Michelle Mallet. Aundrea Stanley 



The Competitors: Robert Miller III, Jamica Washington, Kevin Albergottie, Craig Little. Michael Dortch, Eric Hughes, Sa-
mantha Steele, Leslie Hayengar, Tricia Myers, Sheena Lowe, Donna Bennett, Tanysha Legister, Jermal Page, Tersina 
McCaskill, Chatorsia Morris, Unikia Jackson, leisha Brown, Melinda Thomas, Tiffany Stith, Nwaka Mullins, Charmell 
Greene, Tokie Harris, Robert Pratt, Thomas Lewis, Douglas Shelton, Jason Kahne, Edward Wicker, Latisa Williams, Jason 
Jeremiah, Stephanie Jones, Melvin Tamayo, Phillip Grissom, Brett Kocijan, William Eidsmore, Darrol Walker III, Michael 
Walker, Todd Franklin, Shannon Davis, Sedrick Porter, Danielle Brown, Erica Locust, Sharon Harris, Renute Hannah, Nbiyeas 
Mullins 

1990 EUROPEAN TRACK FINALS TEAM: leisha Brown, Charmell Greene, Stephanie Jones, Nwaka 
Mullins, Tersina McCaskill, Tiffany Stith, Tiffany Rand, Melinda Thomas, Katie Burke, Theresa 
Rizzo, Michael Dortch, Paul Harbison, Tokie Harris, Renute Hannah, Thomas Lewis, Anthony Mer-
cado, Nbiyeas Mullins, Robert Pratt 

Track and Field 

TRACK AND FIELD SCHEDULE 

/ 3 April 91 Ramstein, Bitburg, Baumholder, Bad Kreuznach 
20 April 91 Stuttgart, Patch, Black Forest, Fulda 
27 April 91 SHAPE, Bad kreuznach, Brussels, ISB 

4 May 91 Ramstein, Kaiserslautern, Patch, SHAPE 
11 May 91 Bitburg, Mannheim, Baumholder, Hahn 

17-18 May 91 Conference Championships 
24-25 May 91 Central European Finals 

Track and Field was a s porting opportunity for 
the seventh and eighth graders. During the 1990-91 
season, six students from this level competed. They 
were eager participants and looked forward to bet­
tering t heir persona! records in coming seasons. 

133 



SOCCER 

Returning Players: Christopher Shields, Lee Davis.Heiko Dixson, Michael Matthew, Gilbert Rakes, 
Micah Payne, William Sunderland, Troy Owens, Colin Brainard, Timothy Darnell, Lloyd Rowland, 
George Rathmell, Lloyd Rowland, Brendon Logue 

Kicking off the soccer season, Coaches Heintzman 
and DeHaas set new goals for th eir teams. The teams 

planned to head straight for t he AA Championships. The 
returning players passed on their skills to their newer 

teammates. /4s the team took the field, they looked for­
ward to the excitement of intense competition. 

134 Sports 

SOCCER SCHEDULE 

The girls' teams will be supported by these returning players: Sara Basla, Kristin Bush, Jacqueline Finch, 
Janice Foisset, Koren Lentz, Laura Matteoni, Carrie Nigolian, Monique Vozel, Brigitte Yoesting, Tania ;:f 
Bouillet, Margaret Driggs, Michelle Leno, Christina Melton, Bretta Nelsen 

16 Mar 91 Bitburg 
23 Mar 91 Patch 
13 Apr 91 Nuernberg 
20 Apr 91 Mannheim 
27 Apr 91 Ramstein 
4 May 91 Hanau 

11 May 91 Giessen 
1$ May 91 Conference Tournament 

24-25 May 91 Big S chools Championships 

135 



ZWEI SPORTS 

1. Paul Harbison carries the baton for Z wei. 
2. Renee Bryant goes for th e ace. 3. James 

McKnight gets a lift from his "magic" Jordans 
as he passes the ball. 

4. The line opens a hole for t he running back. 
5. Michelle Leno and Anna discuss a soccer 

play before the action begins. 6. Daniel Green. 
Christopher Shields, Lloyd Roland and Gilbert 

Rakeshold an impromptu pre season soccer 
session. 

t 
1 I 

IN REVIEW 

I. M embers of the wrestling team 
cruise home after a match. 2. Shan­
non Lavelle strides toward the fin­
ish line. 3. Allison Pagliarello cheers 
on the basketball team during half-
time. 4. JV Cheerleaders show their 
spirit during the homecoming pep 
rally. 5. Tania Bouillet sets up for 
the fast break as Jacqueline Finch 
runs to assist. 

6. Fans are an important part of 
any team sport. 7. M onatip Morris 
wins the point with a perfect vol­
ley. 8. Paul Ha rbison strains to 
finish a rough course. 9. The Tro­
jans are about to score another 
touchdown. 

Sports 137 



Our yearbook 
is dedicated to 
the brave men and women 
who fought for freedom in the Gulf. 

'  '  • B A S E  N E W S  A N D  H A P P E N I N G S  '  

Adding to the melting pot of ZAHS were 
visiting students from the German com­
munity and other countries. While base 
closure was being dealt with by Colonel 
Funkhouser and his staff, support for 
Desert Shield and Desert Storm was 
high among the students. Security 
heightened on the base as the first m a­
jor sno ws blanketed Zweibruecken. 



1 
IK-7 

A 

>-K *• j 

OLP THINKING new Thinking 

was 

The Buck's 
Lost Luste 

I 4," "i i» , 

FWETI 
t the Cold Wa 

iwman 
•Evening St anc h i n I 

HATCHER 

HE 

Madman 
r* 

wJ 

Eat My M""'1 



Student Directory 
A 

Aaron. Michael 38 
Acker. Scott 18. 32. 126 
Adams. Jason 38. 130 
Aderhold. Erich 72 
Agustsdottir. Stella 59 
Akiull. Gordon 64 
Al-Obaidat. Han nan 18. 1 06 
Al-Obaidat. Nazaar 64 
Alapati. Florence 75 
Alapati. Herman 64 
Albergotti. Kevin 118 
Albergottie. Kevin 104 
A Id rich. David 18. 32. 122 
Aldrich. Tiffany 72. 105 
Alejandro. David 72 
Alejandro. Yolanda 46 
Allcock. Tessie 64. 105 
Allen. Amanda 72. 105 
Allen. Greg 124 
Allen. Gregory 46 
Allen. Nancy 64 
Allen. Nathaniel 38. 117 
All red. Ritchie 38. 105 
Alvarez. Ephrain 54 
Alvarez. Jimmy 80. 118 
Amaya. Joseph 59 
Anderson. Joshua 75 
Anderson. Timothy 68. 69 
Andrae. Michelle 46 
Andrew. Amanda 18. 32, 93. 104 
Andrew. Neil 64 
Andrews. David 36. 38. 42. 93 
Appleberry. LaJoyce 72 
Arch bold. Nikolas 72 
Archibold. Justin 75 
Armijo. Christina 72 
Arnold. Joel 72 
Arnold. Marc 54 
Arnold. Xzavion 64. 105 
Asbill. Taminata 46. 129 
Ashford. Sheri 64 
Augustodottir. Stella 105 
A umack. Susan 38. 115 
Austin. Bernard 64 

B 
Baer. William 46 
Bailey. Jason 64. 104 
Baird. Jonathan 64 
Baker. Joseph 54 
Baker. Tonya 46. 106 
Balsley. Al 117 
Banning. Darrell 38 . 118. 1 26 
Banning. Darryl 119 
Barette. Natasha 46 
Bargdill. Veronica 72. 104 
Barnes. Lakysha 59. 105 
Barnes. Reginald 64 
Barney. Susan 54 
Barqdill. Veronica 69 
Barracato. Brian 64 
Barrett. Wendolyn 64 
Barry. Kris hna 64 
Basla. Beth 52. 54. 104 
Basla. Marissa 72. 95. 106 
Basla. Sara 36. 43. 105. 135 
Bass. Jamie 72 
Bass. Julie 54. 105. 120. 1 21 
Bates. Julie 54. 105 
Bates. Natalie 43. 105 
Beattie. James 64 
Bell. Rosalind 18. 32 
Bennett. Andy 46 
Bennett. Donna 54. 105 
Benson. Kimberly 54 
Berrios. Brenda 46, 114 
Berrios. Marely 38 
Bertrand. Shanelle 72 

Betancourt. John 69 
Betancourt. Mike 69 
Bethel. Michael 64 
Biggs. Jill 46. 101. 124 
Biggs. Kimberly 54. 124 
Binns. Ian 72. 74. 124 
Binns. Susan 38 
Bittner. Hillary 64 
Boles. Matt 124. 125 
Bonifacio. Daniel 54 
Booker. Hydica 46. 105 
Boone. Victor 38 
Booth. Brandy 72 
Borrego. David 59. 108 
Bosnjak. Matej 32 
Bouillet. Ryan 64 
Bouillet. Tania 36 . 38. 42. 94. 101. 1 35. 137. 

143 
Bowe. John 54. 117 
Bo wen. Sheila 64 
Bo wen Jr.. George 54 
Bowler. James 64 
Bowser. Carissa 18. 32, 93. 104 
Bowser. Erin 46 
Brainard. Collin 18. 80. 106. 13 4 
Brainard. David 46. 106 
Braungart. David 68. 72 
Bray. Hol ly 54 
Bray. Kerry 46 
Breault. Julia 38 
Brewer. Wendy 64 
Brewington. Kendra 54. 104 
Bridges. Donnie 18, 80. 8 2, 108. 11 8. 13 0 
Brim ha II. Brad lely 46. 47. 93 
Brooks. Christina 59. 104 
Brotherton. Tanya 5 4 
Brown. Christine 64. 104. 124 
Brown. Danielle 54 
Brown. Gregory 72 
Brown, leshia 38 
Brown. Linda 38 
Brown field. Eileen 54. 58. 129 
Brueckman. Alicia 72 
Brueckman. Gregory 18. 130 
Bruns. Charles 38. 109 
Bryant. Renee 38. 109, 114. 13 6 
Bryant. Rita 38. 129 
Bryant. Vanessa 18, 32. 102 
Buck. Marsha 38. 104. 105 
Buetcher. Douglas 101 
Bunch. Shonita 46 
Bundick. Anna Lee 18. 10 5 
Burbach. Heiko 54. 109 
Burson. Arlene 54 
Bush. Kristin 38, 43. 109. 131. 135 
Bush. Lori 54 
Butcher. Douglas 46. 104 
Butler. Anthony 64 

C 
Cabrera. Janelle 65 
Cabrera Jr.. Oscar 46. 117 
Caine. Shaunta 65 
Campbell. Keith 54 
Campbell. Michael 65. 124. 125 
Campbell. Michelle 54. 105. 124 
Cannarozzo. Andrew 65 
Carlson. Douglas 54. 94. 101, 124. 125 
Carlson. Noah 72. 95. 124 
Carlton. Kareen 55, 56, 117 
Carlton Jr.. Dwight 55. 117 
Carnathan. James 46 
Carson. Brian 65 
Cartzendafner. Jeffrey 72 
Carver. Dante 65 
Caton. Julie 46. 124 
Cauley. Melissa 46 
Cebula. Karrie 55. 121 
Cebula. Kimbalee 18. 32. 106 
Chambers. Robert 46 
Chew. Kantrell 55 
Chew. Troy 55, 56, 117 
Christopherson. Jennifer 46. 49. 109. 124, 

Christopherson. Tracy 55. 80. 120. 1 21 
Clark. Robert 38 
Clark. Valerie 18. 32 
Cobb. Natonya 55 
Cole. Cynthia 55 
Collins. April 46 
Colon. Omayra 47 
Conley. Jennifer 18. 32. 106 
Conner. Matthew 38 
Connor. Maureen 18. 32 
Connor. Amanda 65 
Conrad. James 18 
Conrad. Tasha 47, 104. 126 
Conte. Danielle 59 
Cook. Carolyn 47 
Cooley. Bryan 65. 95. 101 
Copeland. Mike 32 
Copeland. Mario 47 
Copeland. Mike 31, 1 06, 1 17 
Copeland. Nichole 47, 105. 12 1 
Corsar. Michael 36. 38. 95. 104. 11 7 
Craig. Evelin 59. 109 
Craig. Glenny 72. 105. 106 
Craig. Xiomara 55 
Cramer. Amy 18. 32, 105. 12 1 
Crawford. Jody 55. 109 
Creel. Travis 40 
Crisler. Lori 18 
Crisler. Michael 47 
Crowe. Amberlee 47, 105 
Crump. Tahesha 65 
Cupit. Elijah 105 
Curtiss. Sherry 55. 105 
Cyrus. Monica 72 
Czibik. Michael 72 

D 
Dahlgreen. Jennifer 38 
Darnell. Nathaniel 59 
Darnell. Timothy 47, 124. 134 
Dauphin. Chad 47, 117. 126. 12 7 
Davis. James 47 
Davis. Lee 19. 94. 100. 10 1. 10 8. 123. 13 4 
Davis. Lori 55. 129 
Davis. Manuel 38 
Davis. Mike 118 
Davis. Roger 55 
Davis. Shannon 55. 105. 128 
Davis. Stacey 65 
Dawson. Jess 72 
Dawson. Paul 47 , 101. 10 4. 124 
Dayton. Keith 104 
DeBorja. Jessie 54. 55. 118 
Denmark. Shevin 55, 108. 11 7 
Denmark. Terrence 39. 118. 130 
Deveaux. X'zavier 39 
DeBorja. Melody 39 
Diaz. Jenny 47 
Diedrichlll. Vernon 75 
Dillon. Mikel 65 
Dillon. Thomas 47, 105, 108 
Dimmick. Damon 72. 95 
Ditzel. Allan 65, 105 
Dixon, J aimy 65 
Dixon. Jeannette 47. 126 
Dixon. Kim 47. 117 
Dixson. Heiko 19, 32, 108. 134 
Dixson. Jaimy 104 
Dixson. Michael 47, 108 
Doamekpor. Esinam 70, 73. 95 
Dohse. Elizabeth 73, 74 
Dokes. Roslind 59 
Dorris. Rebecca 19, 32. 10 1. 12 4, 125 
Dortch. David 39. 118 
Dortch. Michael 19. 32, 11 8 
Douglas. Jose 39. 82. 105 
Draeger. Kelly 55. 104 
Draughn. Patryce 55 
Dressel. Brian 73 
Driggs. Daniel 52. 55, 124. 126 
Driggs. Heather 39. 102 
Driggs. Margaret 32. 80. 105. 12 1, 122. 123. 
Driggs. Michael 19 

Driggs. Shawn 70, 73 
Druzbacky. Lee(Matt) 47. 109 
Dugal. Jessica 55. 104 
Dunham. Patrick 51 
Dunseith. Philana 19, 32 
Dunseith. Robert 55. 104. 108 
Dutton. Stephanie 73 
Dyal. Kenneth 65 
Dyal. Kevin 39. 126. 127, 131 

E 
Eaton. Robert 31 
Eidsmore. William 39. 101. 109. 12 4 
Elgesem. Erin 55 
Ellerbe. Duane 51 
Ellerbe. Ebony 39 
Elmer. Timothy 47, 93 
Elmore. Nicole 16, 19 
Elzey. Carl 59 
Epperson. Aubree 55 
Epps. Kevin 47, 109 
Estano. Julie 24, 39, 105 
Ester. Christopher 47. 118 
Estes. Shawn 73 
Eutsey. Omeca 39, 102 
Ewell. Kimberly 108 

F 
Failor. Sharri 73, 80 
Faleao. Nadine 73, 105 
Ferrer. Lorn a 39. 105 
Finch. Brady 104 
Finch. Jacqueline 19. 32, 101. 10 5. 106. 1 24. 131. 

135. 137 
Finch. Robert 55, 101. 124. 125 
Fletcher. Robert 19 
Fletcher. Terrance 56 
Foiles. Christopher 73 
Foiles. David 56 
Foiles. Michael 39 
Foisset. Janis 47, 101. 11 5. 13 5 
Foisset. Michelle 36, 39. 42. 101. 122 
Foor. Reagan 52. 56 
Foor. Sean 39 
Foote. Shannon 19, 32. 105 
Footelll. William 56 
Foots Jr.. Roy 47 
Ford. Eric 56 
Fortaliza. Angela 56 
Foster. Michael 47 
Fox. Kimberly 65. 101. 12 2, 128 
Franklin. Jessica 73 
Franklin Jr.. Todd 56, 124 
Frazier. Brandie 65 
Frazier. J anine 65. 105 
French. Rebecca 64. 65 
Funkhouser. Lauren 47, 106 

o 
Gaines. Michael 48 
Gannon. John 48. 101. 109. 124 , 126 
Garcia. Kristi 65 
Garcia. Lisa 73 
Garrett. Chaka 56 
Garrette. Adam 43 
Gary. Antonio 19, 32 
Garza. Lorenzo 56. 104 
Gaskins. Desiree 65 
Gaskins. Heather 39. 104. 105 
Geer. Hollie 56 
GeerJr.. Thomas 39 

135 Gholson. Ryan 39. 130 
Giguere. Raymond 48 

Gingolaski. Michael 73 
Glass. Collony 73 
Goings. Allison 56, 124 
Goingsll. Paul 39. 108 
Goodman. Daniel 48. 106 
Goodnick. Daniel 65. 104 
Graf. L ucas 75, 105 
Gray. J effrey 65 
Green. Daniel 39. 136 
Green. Demetra 51 
Green. Joshua 48 
Greene. Charmell 22. 93. 101. 12 4 
Greene. Deltra 22. 82. 118, 11 9 
Greene. Heather 39 
Gregory. Lee 59 
Grier. Otis 65. 104 
Grigsby. Sara 65. 124 
Grimes. Candi 56 
Grissom. Phillip 56. 104 
Guerra. Johnie 48 
Guerrerolll. Jose 39. 108. 11 8 
Guertin. Daniel 48 
Guertin. Nicole 66 
Gustaferro. Lee 39 . 47, 93, 103. 124 
Gustaferro. Lyn 56 

H 
Hale. Robert 66 
Hancock. Rebecca 22. 32 
Hancock. Sarah 56 
Haney. Paula 73 
Hanlon. Pat 11 7 
Hannah. Renute 39. 105. 11 8. 12 8 
Harbison. Amy 48. 101 . 124 
Harbison. Jenny 48. 124 
Harbison. Paul 22 , 32. 124. 125. 136. 13 7 
Harris. Christian 66 
Harris. J ohn 48. 105. 11 8. 128 
Harris. Litt isia 22, 121 
Harris. S hannon 40. 129 
Harris. Tokie 32 
Hart man. Robert 24. 40. 117 
Harts field Jr.. Earnest 40. 118 
Hartz. Carrie 5 6. 58. 124 
Haskin. Candace 73 
Haskin. Hope 22, 32. 105 
Haskins. Timothy 73 
Hatzel. William 48 
Haymon. Jaclynn 66. 124 
Hays. John 56, 104. 108 
Heintzman. Christopher 66 
Helferich. Joseph 40. 108 
Henderson. Jennifer 66. 105 
Henderson. Melissa 40. 108. 12 1 
Henderson. Richard 51 
Henderson. Tammy 40. 105 
Higgins. Angie 62, 66. 101 
Hill. M arco 56 
Hines. Danny 31 
Hoge. Sandra 22 
Holguin. Jennifer 22. 32 
Holguin. Thomas 66 
Holifield. Honie 48 
Hoi I id ay. Cantrell 22. 32 
Holtz. Cheri 66. 101, 10 4 
Holtz. Micheal 73 
Honey cult. Amber 48 
Hong. Lucia 56 
Hopson. Torrence 40 
Howard. Keana 51, 101, 104, 1 15. 129 
Hubbard. David 56, 104 
Hubbard. Kristopher 40 
Hubert. Tiffani 40 
Hudak. Michael 40 
Huddleston. Julia 66 
Huff. Donald 56. 117 
Hunt. Sharetta 40. 114 
Hunt. Stephen 44. 48 
Huntley. Deke 66. 126 

J 
Jackson. Gwensavona 23. 32, 104, 11 4 
Jackson. Lee 7 2. 73 
Jackson. Unikia 48. 105. 109. 1 14 

Jalivay. Devona 73 
James. Charles 44. 48. 124. 126. 127 
James. Jim 3 2. 100. 101. 10 3. 108. 12 6. 127 
James. Joey 48 
James. Mike 23 
Jamison. Richard 51. 1 18 
Jankowski. Amanda 40, 101. 103. 12 0 
Jaso. Sylvia 48 
Jeremiah. Jason 51 
Jerome. Julie 66 
Johns. Matthew 51 
Johnson. Kevin 23. 32. 94 
Johnson. Latrell 48 
Johnson. Michael 48, 115 
Johnson. Travis 48. 124 
Johnston. Melissa 40. 115 
Jonas. Berkley 56 
Jones. Alexandria 56 
Jones. Christopher 40. 102. 105 
Jones. Joseph 72. 73. 124 
Jones. Mayon 69 
Jones. Stephanie 48. 80. 104. 1 15 
Jordan. Erin 66 
Joseph. Melissa 32. 80 
Joyner. Roland 59 
Jubeark. Dwayne 105 
Jubeark. Myron 23 

K 
Kahne. Jason 40. 108. 124 
Kahne. Sarah 56. 104 
Kandlbinder. Stephanie 57 
Kane. John 66 
Kardos. Terry 40 
Keener. Melinda 40. 80. 93. 120. 121 
Kelley. Sean 73 
Kenneybrew. Raymond 64. 66 
Kessler. Frank 48 
King. Scott 32. 108 
Kinser. Derik 66 
Kisiah. Christopher 73 
Klinglesmith. Joshua 57 
Klumb. Amy 40. 115, 13 1 
Knight. Maurice 57, 104. 117 
Kocijan. Brett 57. 124 
Konowicz. Peter 40, 113 
Krizinski. Dale 32. 113 
Kuether. Kathy 25. 31 
Kwan. HaeSuk 48 

L 
Labarge. Crystal 40 
Lamkin. Leslie 73. 106. 124 
Lamkin. Mark 23, 32. 92. 93 
Lamkin. Robin 49. 106 
Lamonte. Cherie 73. 105 
Lampkin. Derrick 56. 59. 117 
Lane. Mark 49. 117 
Langly. Steven 23 
Lank ford. Anthony 70. 74 
Lankford. Laura 40. 42 
Lanzetti. Jennifer 69 
Lars. Sheliah 72. 74 
Lave lie. Kyle 46. 49. 118. 12 6. 127 
Lavelle. Shannon 36. 38. 40. 103. 124. 125 . 
Lay ton. Keith 59. 108 
LaMonte. Christina 40 
Leavitt. Gregory 73, 74 
LeBarron. Russell 23, 32 
Lechuga. Kell y 66. 105 
Lee. Michael 57. 105 
Leeper. Heather 49 
Legister. Tanysha 56. 59 
Leininger. Ann 40 
Leno. Adria 66. 124 
Leno. Michelle 39. 41. 124, 12 5. 135. 1 36 
Lentz. Koren 49. 124. 13 1. 135 
Lester. Timothy 23. 32. 104. 108 
Lester. William 23, 94 
Lev in ess. Scott 57. 105. 11 7. 1 26 
Lewallen. David 23. 80. 101. 122. 123. 1 30 
Lewis. Thomas 23. 32 
Lewis. Gantry 41. 105 
Lewis. Jason 31. 124 

Lewis. Jerrod 74 
Lewis. Matthew 49. 108. 11 7 
Lewis. Thomas 105 
Lightner. Richard 57 
Lillie. Daniel 74 
Little. Craig 31. 32. 105 
Litzbarski. Michael 25, 32, 104 
Litzbarski. Michelle 49. 105 
Livingston. Amber 49. 120, 121 
Livingston. Ann 66 
Lloyd. Barry 26 
Locust. Erica 41 . 109 
Logue. Brendan 26. 122. 123, 1 34 
Long. Melisa 41 
Long. Samantha 51 
Loper Jr.. Lawrence 26 
Loper. J ason 49 
Lopez. Graciela 57. 109. 129 
Lopez. Patricia 49. 101, 10 9. 124. 125 
Lopez. Vicente 74 
Lopez. Victoria 49. 129 
Lorinc. J anette 26. 80 
Lowe. Sheen a 5 9 
Lowe. Timothy 57. 126 
Lowman. Dawn 57 
Ludi. Kimberly 49. 104 
Ludi. Rebecca 57. 104. 108 
Lundmard. Beau 66 
Luster. Kathryn 49. 105. 120. 1 21 

M 
Mace. Mary 26 . 33. 105 
Macias. Elizabeth 57, 105 
Mackenzielll. Donald 66 
Madera. Robinson 49 
Mahan. Angela 26 
Mallett. Michelle 41. 105, 1 31 
Manning. Mark 6 6, 104 
Mantero. Angela 108 
Maresco. Mike 26. 33 
Mariano. Josephine 31. 11 5 
Marlin. Brandt 66 
Marquardt. Christopher 41 
Marquardt. Danny 57. 117 
Marquez. Monica 49. 120. 121 
Marsee. Jonathan 74 
Marsee. Joshua 46. 49 
Marshall. Edward 59 
Martinez. Felicia 57, 104 
Martinez. Katherine 74 
Masterson. Janet 49. 102 
Masterson. Jennifer 66. 105 
Mathis. Cassandra 41 
Matos. Janet 57, 105. 108 
Matteoni. Laura 38. 41, 93. 124. 135 
Matthew. Christoper 57 
Matthew. Michael 26. 134 
Matthys. Jessica 57 
May ft eld. Holland 57, 105 
May field. James 41 
McCallister. Laura 57 
McCallister. Russell 67. 104 
McCascill. Tersina 51, 105 
McDaniel. Sherri 41 
McDowell. Melissa 57, 105. 129 
McElligott. Jeremiah 67 
McEwen. Ronald 6 7 
McKeon. Ondrea 41 
McKnight. James 26. 33. 130. 13 6 
McMahon. Elizabeth 43. 93 
McNeill. Jennifer 57. 101. 104. 1 20. 121 
Means. Heather 41 
Mechsner. Christopher 74. 124 
Medina. Tania 57 
Meekaew. Narong 49. 109 
Meekaw. Narong 105 
Mehlhaff. Laura 67 
Melton. Christina 41. 103. 1 15. 13 1. 135 
Melton. Christopher 64. 67. 69. 124 
Melton. Randall 57, 124. 125. 1 28 
Meneses. Tania 49 
Meneses. Yamileth 27. 33. 108 
Merc ado. Alfonso 57 
Merc ado. Anthony 41. 94. 105. 124 
Mercado. Jason 93 
Meredith. Amanda 74, 104 
Metcalf. Christie 27 
Metcalf. Gregory 58. 104 
Mike. Dana 41 

Mike. Daniel 67 
Miller. Kristine 41 
Millerlll. Robert 27, 80. 82. 108. 11 8. I 19 
Mil I man. Alexander 49 
Millman. Kai 41 
Mitchell. Latausha 24. 41 
Mitchell. Quentin 74, 95 
Montalvo. Lorna 67 
Montero. Angela 41, 94. 129 
Montgomery. Erick 41 
Moore. James 74 
Moore. Peter-Jonathan 31, 94 
Moore. Senetra 41, 11 4 
Moore. Timothy-James 49 
Morris. Cha 49 
Morris. James 27, 33. 100, 103. 118. 1 26 
Morris. Monatip 137 
Morris. Montatip 41. 10 1. 12 3. 13 1 
Morse. Andre' 51 
Mosal. Darren 49 
Moses. Shari 67 
Moye. Orhan 31 
Mullins. Nbiyeas 41 
Mull ins. Nwaka 16, 27. 33 
Mulrine. Matthew 49. 93, 101, 124, 126 
Murphy. Ke lly H7 
Murphy. Robert 52. 58 
Musgrave. Bennie 74 
Musgrave. Sheshonne 41 
Musolf. Sherry 50, 108 
Myers. Douglas 25. 27 
Myers. Patricia 42. 105 
Myers. Richard 67. 104 

N 
Nachreiner. Corey 41, 42, 93 
Nacino. Raymund 42. 94. 95. 101. 122 
Nantz. Sharon 51 
Negron. Gladys 42 
Nelsen. Amanda 67 
Nelsen. Bretta 2 7, 33. 135 
Nelsen. Karissa 42. 103. 126 
Nelson. Amanda 105 
Nelson. Christopher 67. 68, 104 
Nelson. Donette 67 
Nelson. Donnie 105 
Nelson. Karissa 124 
Nelson. Kevin 67 
Neusius. Kelly 74 
Neusius. Kimberly 58. 104. 11 4 
Newcomb. Patrick 5 0 
Newcomb. Scott 50 
Newlon. Shelby 42. 105 
Nicholas. Carta 58. 105 
Nicholas. Jeremiah 74 
Nichols. Kathleen 67 
Nicholson-Boyd. Aron 51 
Nicholson-Boyd. Monta 67 
Nielson. Traci 67. 105 
Nigolian. Carrie 42. 101, 12 0. 135 
Norman. Anthony 58. 130 
Northington. Marshal 75 

O 
OConner. Colleen 105 
Oconnor. Mary 4 2 
OConnorlll. Donald 33. 108 
Odden. Christopher 50 
Owens. Stephanie 58 
Owens. Troy 27, 33. 134 

P 
Padgett. Brandy 50 
Paez. Maleah 67. 104 
Page. Je rmal 56. 58. 108 
Pagliarello. Allison 38, 42. 93. 101. 103, 1 24. 

137 
Paiz Jr.. Ernesto 58 
Paogofie. Jane 58 



Paogofie. J une 58 
Paogofie. Tusi 42 
Parker. William 58. 109 
Paxton. Cheryl 43 
Payne. Micah 49. 50. 58. 128. 134 
Peacock. Tanja 27 
Peckham. Jason 50. 124. 125 
Peckham. Rachael 38. 42. 93. 130 
Peckham. Ryan 67 
Pegues. Carl 43 
Pen field. Gretchen 67 
Pen field. Jennifer 27 
Pfannes. Jefrey 74 
Phillips. Patrick 2 7 
Picklo. Timothy 42 
Plummer. Michael 67 
Pohina. Samson 42. 108 
Poindexter. Paquita 67. 105 
Polek. Samuel 50 
Pope. Jessica 74 
Porter. Sedrick 50 
Ports. Kristi 58 
Portugal. Adam 42. 105 
Pounds. Michele 67. 104 
Prather. Pamela 31. 33. 105 
Pratt. Robert 27. 33. 82. 105. 11 8 
Presley. Jeffrey 58, 124 
Price. Tangean 27. 33 
Prouty. Matilda 58. 129 
Provencher. Jason 74 
Pryorlll. Robert 50. 80. 101. 128 
Puszinski. Marcel 58. 92 

Q 
Quashie. Erma 50 

R 
Rafferty. Chasity 58 
Rainey. Naaron 59 
Rakes. Gilbert 42. 108. 134. 13 6 
Rakes. Ronee 58. 105. 120 
Ramsay. Erica 72, 74 
Ramsay. Florida 67. 124 
Rand. Jesse 67 
Rand. Tiffany 42 
Randolph. Jennifer 68. 105, 124 
Rank. John 68 
Rankin. Laureen 50, 131 
Rankin. Lori 104 
Rathmell. George 42, 134 
Rathmell. Julie 106 
Rau. Angela 58. 105. 109 
Read. Donald 74. 124. 125 
Read. John 50, 124 
Reams. Christopher 42. 118 
Rediker. Angela 74 
Reina. Beatrice 42, 104. 129 
Reynolds. Valerie 74 
Rhoads. Richard 50 
Rhodes. Lataneia 58. 104. 129 
Richards. William 42, 122 
Ringsaker. James 58, 104, 117, 126 
Ritchey. Ryan 68 
Rizzo. Theresa 50, 131 
Roberson. Jeremiah 58. 117 
Roberts. Anita 27. 33. 92. 101, 103 
Roberts. Benjamin 50, 104 
Roberts. Heath 58 
Roberts. Jeremiah 74 
Roberts. Richard 68 
Roberts. Wendy 58 
Robertson. Trasa 47, 50, 93, 94. 101 
Robins. Loretta 42, 108, 121 
Robinson. Sonya 51. 108 
Robles. Fabiola 58 
Robles. Mahe 105 
Rodgers. Holly 68. 101. 104. 10 5 
Rodriguez. Claudia 59. 104 
Rodriguez. Francesca 68 

Rogers. Cynthia 59. 109 
Roland. Lloyd 136 
Romancik. Melanie 59, 124 
Rosa. Alfredo 50 
Rosa. Anitra 59. 105, 129 
Rosa. Antonio 59 
Rosa. Jennifer 16. 30. 33. 92. 106. 114 
Rosa. Rouven 66. 68 
Rotte'. Tracy 74, 105 
Rowland. Jennifer 50, 104. 109. 1 29 
Rowland. Jillian 75 
Rowlandll. Lloyd 46, 50, 134 
Roy. Telly 68 
Rudley. Tanganyika 59. 105 
Ruffin. Legita 30 
Ruiz. Jamie 59 
Ruiz. Maribel 50 
Runte. Paul 68 
Russ. Brandon 50 
Russell. Christopher 30. 33 
Russell. Patrick 5 9, 104. 11 7 
Rutledge. Lori 42. 106. 13 1 

S 
Sahagun. Johnny 51. 108 
Salter. Larry 25. 42 
Sanders. Lee 51, 1 17, 11 8, 12 8 
Sandstrom. Sven 42 
Santiago. Jessika 50 
Santiago. Joy 105 
Santiago. Melanie 68 
Sardisco. Jennifer 33 
Schlichtholz. Leah 31 
Schreckenberger. Tina 68 
Schubert. Samantha 105 
Schulze. Eric 50, 109. 124 
Schumacher. Matthias 50 
Schwalenberg. Kristopher 62. 68. 95, 106 
Schwalenberg. Michelle 30. 33. 80, 94. 100 
Scott. Benjiman 59. 109 
Scott. Clarissa 50. 109 
Scott. Dana 50. 101, 104 
Scott. Travis 68. 69 
Scranton. Melanie 42 
Searles. Nicole 30, 33. 130 
Seeloff. Roger 30. 33, 118 
Sembrano. Jonny 59 
Serrano. Danilo 42 
S evil la. Darren 51. 109 
Shafer. Dust in 59 
Sheets. Chastity 75 
Sheets. Robert 43 
Shelton. Douglas 94, 101. 109, 12 4 
Shelton. Jeremy 51, 126 
Shepard. Brandi 30, 33 
Shepard. Carrie 68 
Shields. Christopher 36. 43, 80, 106. 134 , 136 
Shields. Kelly 30. 33. 106. 1 14 
Shubert. Samantha 68 
Shubertlll. Johnnie 51, 102. 117 
Simien. Roderick 59. 109 
Simmons. Amanda 43. 114 
Singleton. Aaron 68 
Singleton. Joy 75 
Skellie. Amy 59. 104 
Skellie. Everyll 30, 33, 101 
Skellie. Lynn 104 
Skinto. Stephanie 68 
Slesh. Tonya 68 
Slocum. Sarah 51, 105 
Smar. Lawrence 51 
Smith. David 33, 108 
Smith. Janelle 75, 105 
Smith. Jennifer 75 
Smith. Lloyd 75, 104 
Smith. Michael 51 
Smith. Nathan 33 
Smith. Norris 56 , 59 
Smith. Whitney 51, 129 
Snarr, Jim 43 
Snarr. Lees a 30. 122 
Snowden. Martina 43 
Solomon. Otha 51. 104, 10 8 
Sorell. Michael 43 

Soto. Jessica 69, 80. 105 
Staley. Stephanie 43. 104, 105. 1 15 
Staley. Thomas 68. 106 
Stanley. Aundrea 30. 33. 108. 13 1 
Stansbury. Ryan 68 
Stant. Keri 51 
Steele. Samantha 43. 104. 109 
Stevens. Jenny 75. 105 
Stienen. James 68 
Stith. Tiffany 51. 1 24 
Stokes. Christopher 43. 51 
Stringer. Angela 51. 1 01. 11 4 
Stringer. Erica 75. 124. 125 
Stringer. Kevin 65. 68 
Stringer. Steven 43 
Strong. Heather 30. 33. 106 
Stults. Russell 44. 51. 93 
Sunderland. William 31. 101, 108. 1 18, 134 
Sutton. Kevin 51. 11 8 
Sutton. Stephanie 75. 124 
Swanson. Natalie 59. 120, 12 1 
Swem. William 51 

T 
Tate. Erich 31. 13 0 
Tate. Wayne 59 
Taylor. Christopher 54, 59. 117 
Taylor. Tawni 59. 105. 120 
Teeter. Christine 51 
Teeter. Rachel 68 
Teichmann. Tanya 75. 106 
Teifel. Scott 75 
Terlaje. Kevin 51 
Terlaje. Maranda 59. 105 
Terrell. Thomas 59. 109. 11 7 
Terry. Omar 75 
Thomas. Anna 75, 105 
Thomas. Jonothan 43 
Thomas. Mel in da 43, 104 
Thomas. Nathan 68. 104 
Thornton. Tara 69 
Tierney. Melissa 69. 95. 104 
Tomlinson Jr.. Robe rt 75 
Trawick. David 43. 108 
Trombley. Keane 65 
Tucker. Kenneth 69 
Turkelson. Erik 43. 104 
Turner. Ma reel la 51, 10 1. 10 4. 106 

U 
Ulrich. Heidi 69. 101 

V 
Valencia. Jeff 31. 33 
Valla dares. Angela 43, 101. 104. 1 15 
Vallow. Kathleen 51 
Vasquez. Michael 4 3 
Vetrano. Ronald 43 
Villareal. Jeremiah 59 
Villarreal. Georgeanna 31 
Vilt. Joshua 43 
Viveros. Fernando 51 
Volkers. Laura 43, 11 4 
Voorhees. Christian 51 
Voorhees. David 43 
Vozel. Monique 51, 115, 135 

W 

Walbruch. Simon 51. 1 01. 124. 125 
Waldrop. Jennifer 62. 69. 104 
Walker. Darrol 43 
Walker. Jill 69 
Walker. Kelly 52, 59. 122 
Walker. Michael 51 
Walker. Toshawnka 67. 69. 80, 104 
Walt. Michael 51. 108 
Walter. Lucas 51, 1 26 
Walton. Donald 51 
Walton. Jason 59 
Walton. Renee 43, 129 
Ward. Shamise 59 
Warren. Darrian 31. 33 
Washington. Jamica 51. 10 5, 108. 1 15 
Washington. Timothy 31. 33. 130 
Wat kins. Cynthia 43. 129 
Watkins. Kimberly 72. 75 
Weckerly. Marcus 51 
Weeks. Vanesa 31 
Weigl. Damon 75 
Welch. Jason 59, 108 
Wenzel. Michael 43 
Westerband. Jessica 67, 69 
Wheeler. Wanda 31 
White. Sparkle 75 
White. Steven 75 
Wicker. Edward 43. 101, 109 
Wikenheiser. Christina 43. 95 
Wilbanks. Jennifer 69 
Williams. Betice 31. 105 
Williams. Ginette 59 
Williams. Laguina 59. 109 
Williams. Latisa 51 
Williams. Mitchell 59 
Williams. Shawnna 69 
Willis. Michelle 59 
Wimberly. Alicia 93. 124 
Winegrad. Robert 93 
Winn. Cheri 75 
Winther. Cornelia 51 
Woodard. Beth 69. 124 
Worden. Shawn 109 
Wright. Samantha 31. 33. 108. 124 

Y 
Yates. Katrina 59. 109 
Yoesting. Brigette 48. 101. 126, 13 5 
Young. Colin 43 
Young. Dana 69 
Young. Latanya 31, 33. 124 
Young. Michael 43. 128 
Young. Natascha 59. 109 

Z 
Zabecki. Konrad 31. 33, 80. 103. 108. 126 
Zahl. Brandon 31. 33. 80 . 93. 103. 106, 122, 

123 
Zimmerman, Daniel 25, 43 
Zuniga. Desiree 75. 105 
Zychalski. Benjamin 59. 109 

144 

Son, the opportunity to con-
gratulate you inprint makes 
us think we should come up 
with some erudite thought to 
help guide you through life. 

Instead, we fop coming up 
with the thought that we love 
you, are very proud of you and 
hope your good limes outweigh 
the bad. Uou Jiave been a delight 
to us from the dau you were born. 
Of course, some days you were 
more delightful than on others, 

cfht day this picture was 
taken was one of the many better 
ones. 

love, 
d(om and jDad 



Congratulations 

Mike, 
We are proud of you! 

Love, 
Mom and Dad 

CONGRATULATIONS 

1 

Gwensovona — May God 
forever keep his protective 
arms around you as you 
walk out on faith. Trust and 
believe in his word to guide 
you all the way — Our love, 
Mom, Dad, Robin and Tony 

We're ready for combat-
Let's kick some butt! 

May God bless you 
on your graduation 

day and always. 
We 're proud of your 
many achievements. 

Love, 
Mom, Dad and 

brother Neil 

146 Ads 

Congratulations 

To a special daughter 
and sister — 

We are so proud of you! 
Love. 

Dad and Mom 
Karrie and Katie 

CONGRATULATIONS 
Shannon, 
You are a ray of sunshine! 
Since the day of your birth, your smile has 
warmed my life. As you embark on this adven­
ture of life, I wis h for you L O VE, HAPPINESS 
and SUCCESS. 
Love, 
Mom v_ 

Georgie, 
Mom and I have always been proud of your achieve­
ments. This year was both happy and sad for us. We 
are happy you have achieved another goal, yet sad 
because we can't relive the past. Life goes on and all 
we have are the wonderful memories. M/e hope we 
have always been supportive and will continue to en­
courage you in your endeavors. 

WE LOVE YOU AND ARE VERY PROUD OF YOUl 

Ads 147 



Congratulations 
Brandon. 
"Toutes mes felicitations et bonne 
chance a I'universite' pour cet au-
tomne!" 

148 Ads 

Eine freude vom baby 
bis teenager weit-
erhin toi, toi, toi fur 
die zukunft. 
A lies lie be. 
Mutti, Darby 
Oma u. Opa 

I f.nNfiRATULATIONS~l 
Maureen. 
You were a beautiful and hap­
py baby. We hope you will 
continue to grow as a beauti­
ful pe rson, spiritually and 
physically. We are very proud 
of you and will continue to 
love and support you as you 
begin your /ourney Into adult 
life. 
Love. 
Mom and Dad 

Ads 149 

CONGRATULATIONS 

To a wonderful son, 
Good luck in the future. 

Love. 
Mom and Dad 

Philana. 
Sweetheart, you ve made us 
very, very proudI It was hard 
work, but you did it on your 
own. Be proud of yourself I 
No one can ever take away 
what you have earned! We 
love you very much. Life is 
what you make of it. Good 
luck and God bless — Mom 
and Dad 

Qood Luck 

We are so proud of you, Lynn! 
We know this has been a rough 

year with having to move and 
leaving your friends. Thank you 

for your support and love. We 
are behind you 100%. God bless 

and keep you. We love you, 
Lynnie-girl. 
Dad 6 Mom 

Legos. Legos and more Legos — where have all 
the years gone? Your ingenuity has never ceased 
to amaze us Lee. one surprise after another. The 
future is what you make of it. so VIEL GLU ECKH 
Liebe. Mom. Dad and Lori 



. . . . Where's my charge card? 

150 Ads 

FA TSU 
Your biggest fans! 25 

Mom and Dad <s> 

Congratulations 
Kelly-Belly-
Continue to face the world 
head on with determination, 
self-confidence and a friend­
ly smile! 
Love ya-
Mom, Jenny, 
Carrie and Chris 

\(e "iht 

Of HrcugSe 

Off/card i fcyOam 

11/1V&' Club, 

rent/jro you 
future, 'n your hands 

U)/Sk you 
happiness and Jay • 



Best Wishes 
as you chart your course 

into the future! 

152 Ads 
Zweibruecken Air Base Enlisted Wives Club 

Best Wishes 

to the 

Class of '91 

The Zweibruecken Air Base 
Officers' Wives Club 

Ads 153 



Salutes You! 

154 Ads 

s<3  ̂̂ VS?° <€imm 
^n&oZc* «n*£s 

% 








